In this document you will find all safety instructions and regulations which, together
with the technical information for assembly and operation, form the basis for the
intended use of a parasol from Schneider Schirme in private outdoor areas. The
instructions applicable to the respective parasol can be found on its packaging, in
the assembly and operating instructions and on the product itself.

Dans ce document, vous trouverez toutes les instructions de sécurité et les
réglements qui, avec les informations techniques pour I'assemblage et le
fonctionnement, constituent la base de I'utilisation prévue d'un parasol de
Schneider Schirme dans des espaces extérieurs privés. Les instructions applicables
au parasol respectif se trouvent sur son emballage, dans les instructions de montage
et de fonctionnement, ainsi que sur le produit lui-méme.

Né kété dokument do té gjeni té gjitha udhézimet e sigurisé dhe rregulloret gé, sé
bashku me informacionin teknik pér montimin dhe funksionimin, formojné bazén
pér pérdorimin e synuar té njé ¢adre nga Schneider Schirme né ambiente té jashtme
private. Udhézimet qé i pérkasin ¢adrés pérkatése mund té gjenden né paketimin e
saj, né udhézimet pér montim dhe funksionim dhe né veté produktin.

B TO31 LOKYMEHT LUEe HaMEPUTE BCUYKM MHCTPYKLMYM 32 6e30MacHOCT v pasnopenbm,
KOWTO 3ae[jHO C TeXHWYecKaTa MHbOPMaLLMA 33 MOHTaX M eKcrnioataums dopmupar
OCHOBaTa 3a NPeABUAEHOTO W3MOoN3BaHe Ha Yagbp oT Schneider Schirme B yacTHM
BbHLUHW NPOCTPAHCTBA. MHCTPYKLMKUTE, NPUAOKUMU 33 CbOTBETHUA Yaabp, MOraT Aa
6bAAT HAMEPEHW Ha HEroBaTa OMaKOBKa, B MHCTPYKLMUTE 38 MOHTaX U
eKcnsiioatauma 1 Bbpxy Cammns NpoayKT.

V tomto dokumentu najdete vSechny bezpecnostni pokyny a predpisy, které spolu s
technickymi informacemi pro montaz a provoz tvofi zaklad pro zamyslené pouZziti
slunecniku Schneider Schirme v soukromych venkovnich prostorach. Pokyny platné
pro pfislusny slune¢nik naleznete na jeho obalu, v montaznich a provoznich
pokynech a na samotném vyrobku.

| dette dokument finder du alle sikkerhedsinstruktioner og forskrifter, som sammen
med de tekniske oplysninger om samling og drift danner grundlaget for den
tilsigtede brug af en parasol fra Schneider Schirme i private udendgrs omrader.
Instruktionerne, der geelder for den pageeldende parasol, findes pa dens emballage, i
monterings- og driftsvejledningen og pa selve produktet.

Sellest dokumendist leiate k&ik ohutusjuhised ja eeskirjad, mis koos tehnilise
teabega kokkupaneku ja kasutamise kohta moodustavad aluse Schneider Schirme
paikesevarju ettendhtud kasutamiseks eradues. Vastava pdikesevarju juhised leiate
selle pakendilt, kokkupaneku- ja kasutusjuhistest ning tootelt endalt.

En este documento encontrara todas las instrucciones de seguridad y normativas
que, junto con la informacion técnica para el montaje y funcionamiento, constituyen
la base para el uso previsto de un parasol de Schneider Schirme en areas exteriores
privadas. Las instrucciones aplicables al respectivo parasol se encuentran en su
embalaje, en las instrucciones de montaje y funcionamiento y en el propio producto.

Tassa asiakirjassa l6ydat kaikki turvallisuusohjeet ja maaraykset, jotka yhdessa
asennus- ja kdyttotietojen kanssa muodostavat perustan Schneider Schirmen varjon
tarkoituksenmukaiselle kaytolle yksityisilla ulkoalueilla. Kunkin varjon ohjeet 16ytyvat
sen pakkauksesta, asennus- ja kdyttoohjeista sekd itse tuotteesta.

Te auto o éyypado Ba Bpeite OAeG TG 06nyieg aodpaleiag KAl KAVOVIOHOUG, Ot
ornoiot, padl Ke TG TEXVIKES TANPOodOpLES yLa TN cuvapproldynon Kat tn Asttoupyia,
aroteAouv t Baon yla tnv mPoPAEMOUEVN Xprion Kiag opmpelag amnd tn Schneider
Schirme o€ 8lwTikoVg uTtaiBploug xwpoug. OL 0dnyieg ou LoxVoULV yLa TV
avtiotolyn ounpéla Bpiokovtal oTn cUCKEUAOLA TG, OTLG 08NYLEG CUVAPHOAOYNONG
Kot Aettoupyiag kat oto 5Lo to mpoidv.

U ovom dokumentu naci ¢ete sve sigurnosne upute i propise koji, zajedno s
tehnickim informacijama za montazu i rad, ¢ine osnovu za namjensko koristenje
suncobrana Schneider Schirme u privatnim vanjskim prostorima. Upute primjenjive
na odgovarajuci suncobran nalaze se na njegovoj ambalaZi, u uputama za montazu i
uporabu te na samom proizvodu.

Ebben a dokumentumban megtalalja az 6sszes biztonsagi utasitdst és elSirast,
amelyek a szereléshez és tizemeltetéshez sziikséges miszaki informaciokkal egyutt
képezik az alapot a Schneider Schirme napernyd rendeltetésszer(i hasznalatdhoz
maganterileteken. A vonatkozd napernydre vonatkozo utasitasokat megtalalja a
csomagolason, a szerelési és lizemeltetési utasitasokban és magdn a terméken.

In questo documento troverete tutte le istruzioni di sicurezza e le normative che,
insieme alle informazioni tecniche per il montaggio e il funzionamento, costituiscono
la base per |'uso previsto di un ombrellone di Schneider Schirme in spazi esterni
privati. Le istruzioni applicabili al rispettivo ombrellone si trovano sulla confezione,
nelle istruzioni di montaggio e funzionamento e sul prodotto stesso.
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@ In diesem Dokument finden Sie samtliche Sicherheitshinweise und -vorschriften, welche zusammen mit den technischen Informationen
flir Montage und Bedienung die Grundlage zum bestimmungsgemafen Gebrauch eines Ampelschirms von Schneider Schirme fiir den
privaten Gebrauch im AulRenbereich bilden. Sie finden die, fiir den jeweiligen Ampelschirm, geltenden Hinweise, auf dessen Verpackung,

in der Montage- und Bedienungsanleitung und auf dem Produkt selbst.

@ Siame dokumente rasite visas saugos instrukcijas ir taisykles, kurios kartu su
technine informacija apie surinkima ir eksploatavimg sudaro pagrindg numatytam
,Schneider Schirme” skécio naudojimui privaciose lauko erdveése. Atitinkamo skécio
instrukcijas galite rasti ant jo pakuotés, surinkimo ir eksploatavimo instrukcijose bei
paciame produkte.

@ Saja dokumenta jas atradisiet visus drosibas noradijumus un noteikumus, kas kopa
ar tehnisko informaciju par montazu un ekspluataciju veido pamatu Schneider
Schirme saulessarga paredzétajai lietoSanai privatas ara teritorijas. Noradijumi, kas
attiecas uz attiecigo saulessargu, ir atrodami uz ta iepakojuma, montazas un
ekspluatacijas instrukcijas un uz pasa produkta.

@D In dit document vindt u alle veiligheidsinstructies en voorschriften die, samen met
de technische informatie voor montage en gebruik, de basis vormen voor het
beoogde gebruik van een parasol van Schneider Schirme in privébuitenruimtes. De
instructies die van toepassing zijn op de betreffende parasol zijn te vinden op de
verpakking, in de montage- en gebruiksinstructies en op het product zelf.

| dette dokumentet finner du alle sikkerhetsinstruksjoner og forskrifter som,
sammen med teknisk informasjon om montering og bruk, utgjgr grunnlaget for
tiltenkt bruk av en parasoll fra Schneider Schirme i private uteomrader.
Instruksjonene som gjelder for den aktuelle parasollen, finnes pa emballasjen, i
monterings- og bruksanvisningen og pa selve produktet.

W niniejszym dokumencie znajdziesz wszystkie instrukcje bezpieczenstwa i przepisy,
ktdre wraz z informacjami technicznymi dotyczacymi montazu i eksploatacji
stanowig podstawe do zamierzonego uzytkowania parasola Schneider Schirme na
prywatnych przestrzeniach zewnetrznych. Instrukcje dotyczace odpowiedniego
parasola znajduja sie na jego opakowaniu, w instrukcjach montazu i eksploatacji oraz
na samym produkcie.

Neste documento, encontrara todas as instrugdes de segurancga e regulamentos que,
juntamente com as informagdes técnicas para montagem e operagdo, constituem a
base para o uso pretendido de um guarda-sol da Schneider Schirme em areas
exteriores privadas. As instrugGes aplicaveis ao respetivo guarda-sol encontram-se
na sua embalagem, nas instrugdes de montagem e operagdo e no préprio produto.

n acest document veti gisi toate instructiunile de sigurant3 si reglementérile care,
impreunad cu informatiile tehnice pentru asamblare si functionare, formeaza baza
pentru utilizarea prevazuta a unui parasolar de la Schneider Schirme in zonele
exterioare private. Instructiunile aplicabile parasolarului respectiv se gdsesc pe
ambalajul acestuia, in instructiunile de asamblare si functionare si pe produsul in
sine.

Y oBom foKymeHTy heTe Hahu cBe curypHOCHe ynyTe U nponuce Koju, 3ajejHo ca
TEXHUYKUM MHPOPMaLMjaMa 33 MOHTAXyY 1 ynoTpeby, YnHe ocHoBy 3a npeasuheHy
ynoTtpeby cyHuobpaHa Schneider Schirme y npusaTHMM cnosballkbm NpocToprma.
YnyTcTBa Koja ce ogHoce Ha oarosapajyhu cyHuobpaH mory ce Hahv Ha Ferosom
naKoBakby, Y yNyTCTBMMA 3@ MOHTAXy 1 yNnoTpeby 1 Ha Camom Npou3BOAY.

@ | det hdr dokumentet hittar du alla sékerhetsinstruktioner och féreskrifter som
tillsammans med teknisk information for montering och anvandning utgor grunden
for den avsedda anvandningen av ett parasoll fran Schneider Schirme i privata
utomhusomraden. Instruktionerna for respektive parasoll finns pa dess férpackning,
i monterings- och bruksanvisningen och pa sjalva produkten.

@D V tem dokumentu boste nasli vse varnostne napotke in predpise, ki skupaj s
tehni¢nimi informacijami za montaZo in uporabo predstavljajo osnovo za predvideno
uporabo sencnika Schneider Schirme na zasebnih zunanjih povrsinah. Navodila, ki
veljajo za ustrezni senénik, so na embalazi, v navodilih za montazo in uporabo ter na
samem izdelku.

@ V tomto dokumente najdete vietky bezpecnostné pokyny a predpisy, ktoré spolu s
technickymi informaciami pre montaz a prevadzku tvoria zaklad pre zamyslané
poutzitie sine¢nika Schneider Schirme v stikromnych vonkajsich priestoroch. Pokyny
platné pre prislusny sinecnik sa nachadzaju na jeho obale, v montaznych a
prevadzkovych pokynoch a na samotnom produkte.

Bu belgede, Schneider Schirme'den bir semsiyenin 6zel dis mekanlarda amaglanan
kullanimi igin montaj ve kullanim ile ilgili teknik bilgilerle birlikte glivenlik talimatlari
ve diizenlemeleri bulacaksiniz. ilgili semsiyeye ait talimatlar, ambalajinda, montaj ve
kullanim talimatlarinda ve trtinin kendisinde bulunabilir.

Y uboMy AOKYMEHTi BM 3HaliAeTe BCi iHCTPYKLLi 3 6e3nekun Ta npasBuna, AKi pasom i3
TexHiYHo iHbOopMaLLiElo LWOAO CKNafaHHA Ta eKcnyaTalii € OCHOBO Ans
nepenb6ayeHoro BUKOpUCTaHHA Napaconbku Schneider Schirme Ha npuBaTHMX
BiAKPUTUX TepuTOpiAX. IHCTPYKLUT, LLO CTOCYOTLCA BiAMNOBIAHOI NAPaCONbKU, MOXKHA
3HaWTV Ha ii ynaKkoBLj, B iHCTPYKLIAX 3i CKNagaHHA Ta eKcrnyaTalii Ta Ha camomy
NPOAYKTI.

Schneider Schirme ® Obereschring 1 * 88512 Mengen ® Germany ® info@schneider-schirme.com * www.schneider-schirme.com
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Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

@ Stellen Sie sicher, dass ihre Mauer geeignet ist.
Verwenden Sie geeignetes Montagematerial fur die Art der Mauer.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

Make sure that your wall is suitable.
Use suitable mounting material for the type of wall.

Assurez-vous que votre mur est adapté.
Utilisez un matériel de fixation adapté au type de mur.

@ Sigurohuni gé muri juaj té jeté i pérshtatshém.
Pérdorni material montimi té pérshtatshém pér llojin e murit.

YBeperte ce, Ye cTeHaTa BU e NoAXoAALa.
M3non3BaiiTe NOAXOAALL, MOHTaXKEH MaTepuan 3a Tuna cTeHa.

@ Ujistéte se, Ze je vaSe sténa vhodna.
Pouzijte montazni material vhodny pro dany typ stény.

Sorg for, at din veaeg er egnet.
Brug passende monteringsmateriale til den pageeldende vaegtype.

@ Veenduge, et teie sein on sobiv.
Kasutage seinatulibile sobivat paigaldusmaterijali.

@ Aseglrese de que su pared es adecuada.
Utilice material de montaje adecuado para el tipo de pared.

@& Varmista, etta seindsi on sopiva.
Kaytd seinatyypille sopivaa kiinnitysmateriaalia.

BeBatwbeite Ot 0 ToiY0G 0ag eivat kKatdAAnAoG.

XpNolornotiote o KAtAANAO UALKO TOmoB£Tnong yLa Tov TUTIO TOU TOiXoU.

Provijerite je li vas$ zid prikladan.
Koristite prikladan materijal za ugradnju za vrstu zida.

@ GyGz6djon meg rdla, hogy a fal megfeleld.
Hasznaljon a fal tipusdnak megfelel6 rogzitéanyagot.

@ Assicurarsi che la parete sia adatta.
Utilizzare il materiale di montaggio adatto al tipo di parete.

@ Jsitikinkite, kad jusy siena yra tinkama.
Naudokite sienos tipui tinkamg montavimo medziaga.

@ Parliecinieties, ka jusu siena ir piemérota.
Izmantojiet sienas tipam piemérotu montazas materialu.
@D Zorg ervoor dat je muur geschikt is.

Gebruik geschikt bevestigingsmateriaal voor het type muur.

Sg¢rg for at veggen din er egnet.
Bruk egnet monteringsmateriale for den aktuelle veggtypen.

Upewnij sig, ze $ciana jest odpowiednia.
Nalezy uzy¢ materiatu montazowego odpowiedniego do rodzaju Sciany.

Certifique-se de que a sua parede é adequada.
Utilize material de montagem adequado ao tipo de parede.

Asigurati-va cd peretele dvs. este potrivit.
Folositi materialul de montare adecvat pentru tipul de perete.

YBepuTe ce Aa je Bal 3uA NpUKAAAaH.
Kopuctute ogrosapajyhv matepujan 3a MOHTaXy 3a TUn 3uga.

@ Se till att din vagg ar lamplig.
Anvand lampligt monteringsmaterial fér den aktuella vaggtypen.

@D Prepricajte se, da je vasa stena primerna.
Uporabite ustrezen montazni material za vrsto stene.

Uistite sa, Ze je vasa stena vhodna.
PouZite vhodny montazny materidl pre dany typ steny.

Duvarinizin uygun oldugundan emin olun.
Duvar tipine uygun montaj malzemesi kullanin.

@ MNepeKoHalTecs, WO BaLla CTiHa NiAXOAUTb.
BuKopucToByiATE BiAMNOBIAHMI [0 TUNY CTIHU MOHTaXHUI MaTepian.
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Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

® Sicheren Halt im Erdreich tiberprifen.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

®

Check secure hold in the ground.

)

Vérifier la fixation dans le sol.

Kontrolloni mbajtjen e sigurt né toké.

® ®

Zkontrolujte bezpe¢né uchyceni v zemi.

® ®

Kontroller, at den sidder godt fast i jorden.

Kontrollige kindlat pidamist maapinnal.

® ®

Compruebe la sujecién segura en el suelo.

Tarkista turvallinen kiinnitys maahan.

® 0

EAéyEte To aodalég kpdtnpa oto €6adog.

®

Provjerite sigurno drzanje u tlu.
Ellendrizze a biztonsagos tartdst a talajban.

Verificare la tenuta nel terreno.

@ 6 ©

Patikrinkite, ar patikimai laikosi Zeméje.

MpoBepeTe cUrypHOTO 3aKpenBaHe B 3emATa.

@ Parbaudiet drosu nostiprinaanu zeme.
@ Controleer of hij stevig in de grond zit.
Kontroller sikkert feste i bakken.
Sprawdz bezpieczne mocowanie w podtozu.
Verificar a fixagdo segura no solo.
Verificati ancorarea sigura in sol.
MposepuTe A06PO ApKatbe Y 3eM/bi.
@® Kontrollera sékert faste i marken.

@D Preverite, ali se varno drzi v tleh.

& Skontrolujte bezpeéné uchytenie v zemi.
Zeminde guvenli tutusu kontrol edin.

MepesipTe HagilHiCcTb dikcauii B rpyHTi.
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@ MepesipTe HagiitHicTb diKcauji B FpyHTI.




V2

S SCHNEIDER
/3 SCHIRME

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

® Sicheren Halt im Erdreich tiberprifen.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

®

Check secure hold in the ground.

)

Vérifier la fixation dans le sol.

Kontrolloni mbajtjen e sigurt né toké.

® ®

Zkontrolujte bezpe¢né uchyceni v zemi.

® ®

Kontroller, at den sidder godt fast i jorden.

Kontrollige kindlat pidamist maapinnal.

® ®

Compruebe la sujecidn segura en el suelo.

Tarkista turvallinen kiinnitys maahan.

® 0

EAéyEte To aodalég kpdtnpa oto €6adog.

®

Provjerite sigurno drzanje u tlu.
Ellendrizze a biztonsagos tartdst a talajban.

Verificare la tenuta nel terreno.

@ 6 ©

Patikrinkite, ar patikimai laikosi Zeméje.

MpoBepeTe cUrypHOTO 3aKpenBaHe B 3emATa.

@ Parbaudiet drosu nostiprinaanu zeme.
@ Controleer of hij stevig in de grond zit.
Kontroller sikkert feste i bakken.
Sprawdz bezpieczne mocowanie w podtozu.
Verificar a fixagdo segura no solo.
Verificati ancorarea sigura in sol.
MposepuTe A06PO ApKatbe Y 3eM/bi.
@® Kontrollera sékert faste i marken.

@D Preverite, ali se varno drzi v tleh.

& Skontrolujte bezpeéné uchytenie v zemi.
Zeminde guvenli tutusu kontrol edin.

MepesipTe HagilHiCcTb dikcauii B rpyHTi.




n X v

V2a

S SCHNEIDER
/3 SCHIRME

Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

® Sicheren Halt im Erdreich tiberprifen.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

®

Check secure hold in the ground.

)

Vérifier la fixation dans le sol.

Kontrolloni mbajtjen e sigurt né toké.

® ®

Zkontrolujte bezpe¢né uchyceni v zemi.

® ®

Kontroller, at den sidder godt fast i jorden.

Kontrollige kindlat pidamist maapinnal.

® ®

Compruebe la sujecién segura en el suelo.

Tarkista turvallinen kiinnitys maahan.

® 0

EAéyEte To aodalég kpdtnpa oto €6adog.

®

Provjerite sigurno drzanje u tlu.
Ellendrizze a biztonsagos tartdst a talajban.

Verificare la tenuta nel terreno.

@ 6 ©

Patikrinkite, ar patikimai laikosi Zeméje.

MpoBepeTe cUrypHOTO 3aKpenBaHe B 3emATa.

@ Parbaudiet drosu nostiprinaanu zeme.
@ Controleer of hij stevig in de grond zit.
Kontroller sikkert feste i bakken.
Sprawdz bezpieczne mocowanie w podtozu.
Verificar a fixagdo segura no solo.
Verificati ancorarea sigura in sol.
MposepuTe A06PO ApKatbe Y 3eM/bi.
@® Kontrollera sékert faste i marken.
Preverite, ali se varno drzi v tleh.

& Skontrolujte bezpeéné uchytenie v zemi.
Zeminde guvenli tutusu kontrol edin.

@ MepesipTe HagiitHicTb diKcauji B FpyHTI.
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Gefahr des Strangulierens.

Ton Th

® Halten Sie die Gurte der Ampelschirm-Windsicherung fern von Kindern —

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

Keep the straps of the parasol wind safety device away from children - Danger of
strangulation.

Tenir les sangles du dispositif de sécurité de I'enrouleur du parasol hors de portée des
enfants - Risque de strangulation.

®

Mbani rripat e pajisjes mbrojtése nga era e ombrellés larg fémijéve - Rrezik mbytjeje.

®

[pbKTe pembLMTe Ha NPEANa3HOTO YCTPOWCTBO 3a BATbPA Ha Yaabpa Aasey oT Aeua -
OnacHOCT OT 3ajyLaBaHe.

Udrzujte popruhy vétrné pojistky slune¢niku mimo dosah déti - Nebezpeéi uskrceni.

® ©

Hold stropperne pa parasollens vindsikring vaek fra bgrn - fare for kvaelning.

®

Hoidke pdikesevarju tuuleohutusseadme rihmad lastest eemal - lambumisoht.

®

Mantenga las correas del dispositivo de seguridad contra el viento del parasol fuera del
alcance de los nifios - Peligro de estrangulamiento.

@ Pid4 aurinkovarjon tuulisuojalaitteen hihnat poissa lasten ulottuvilta - Kuristumisvaara.

KpatrioTe Toug LLAVTEG TNG CUOKEUNG a0dAAELQG AVEUOU TNG OUITPEAAG HOKPLA QIO T
nadLd - Kivéuvog otpayyaiiopou.

Drizite trake suncobrana od vjetra podalje od djece - opasnost od davljenja.
@ A napernyd szélbiztositd pantjait tartsa tavol a gyermekektdl - Fojtogatds veszélye.

@ Tenere le cinghie del dispositivo di sicurezza per il vento dell'ombrellone lontano dai
bambini - Pericolo di strangolamento.

@ Saugokite skécio véjo apsaugos jtaiso dirZelius nuo vaiky - gresia uzspringimo pavojus.

@ Uzglabajiet saulessarga véja drosibas ierices siksnas talu no bérniem - pastav
nosmaksanas risks.

@ Houd de riemen van de parasolwindbeveiliging uit de buurt van kinderen - Gevaar voor
wurging.

Hold stroppene til parasollens vindsikring borte fra barn - fare for kvelning.

Trzymaj paski zabezpieczenia przed wiatrem parasola z dala od dzieci -
niebezpieczeristwo uduszenia.

Manter as correias do dispositivo de protegdo contra o vento do guarda-sol afastadas das
criangas - Perigo de estrangulamento.

Tineti curelele dispozitivului de sigurantd la vant al umbrelei de soare departe de copii -
Pericol de strangulare.

[pxuTe Tpake curypHocHor ypehaja 3a cyHLoBpaH oA BeTpa Aasbe OA AeLe - ONacHOCT
of, faB/betba.

@ Hall remmarna pa parasollets vindsakring borta fran barn - risk for strypning.

Trakove naprave za zascito pred vetrom senénika drzite stran od otrok - Nevarnost
zadusitve.

& Ppopruhy vetrace] poistky slne¢nika drite mimo dosahu deti - nebezpe&enstvo ugkrtenia.

Semsiye riizgar emniyet cihazinin kayislarini gocuklardan uzak tutun - Bogulma tehlikesi.

TpumaiiTe pemeHi BITpO3axMCHOro NPUCTPOLO Mapacoabku Nogani Big Aitei - Hebesneka
YAYWEHHA.
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® Zusatzliche Fixierung am Balkongeldnder erforderlich!

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

Additional fixing to the balcony railing required!

®

Une fixation supplémentaire de la balustrade du balcon est nécessaire!

)

Kérkohet rregullim shtesé né kangjellat e ballkonit!

Heobxo4MMO e LoMbAHUTEIHO 3aKpenBaHe KbM napaneTa Ha 6ankoHa!

® ®

Nutné dodatecné upevnéni na balkonové zabradli!

Yderligere fastggrelse til altanraekvaerket pakraevet!

® ®

R&dupiirdele on vaja lisakinnitust!

® ®

Se requiere una fijacion adicional a la barandilla del balcon.

Parvekekaiteeseen tarvitaan lisakiinnitys!

® 0

Anatteital mpocOetn oTEPEWON 0TO KIyKAS W Tou pakkoviov!

®

Potrebno dodatno pri¢vrscivanje na balkonsku ogradu!

Az erkélykorlathoz tovabbi rogzités sziikséges!

@ @

E necessario un ulteriore fissaggio alla ringhiera del balcone!

@ Reikalingas papildomas tvirtinimas prie balkono turékly!

@ Nepieciesama papildu piestiprinasana pie balkona margam!
@ Extra bevestiging aan de balkonreling nodig!

Ekstra feste til balkongrekkverket er ngdvendig!

Wymagane dodatkowe mocowanie do balustrady balkonowej!
E necessaria uma fixagdo adicional na grade da varanda!
Este necesara fixarea suplimentara la balustrada balconului!
MotpebHo posatHo npuyspwhusarbe Ha 6anKoOHCKY orpaay!
@® Ytterligare infastning av balkongracket kravs!

@D Potrebna je dodatna pritrditev na balkonsko ograjo!

@ Potrebné dodato¢né upevnenie na balkdnové zébradlie!
Balkon korkuluguna ek sabitleme gerekli!

MoTpibHe foaaTKoBe KpinaeHHs A0 6anKoHHMX nepun!
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® Stellen Sie den Schirmstander niemals auf weichem, sandigem oder feuchtem Untergrund auf.

*

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

®

Make sure that the ground under the base is firm and level. Parliecinieties, ka zeme zem saulessarga pamatnes ir stingra un lidzena.

)

Ce faisant, choisissez un support stable et horizontal. Let er daarbij op dat de ondergrond stevig en vlak is.

® ® ©

Sigurohuni gé toka nén bazén té jeté e forté dhe e niveluar. Se¢rg for at underlaget under parasollfoten er fast og jevnt.

® ®
@

O6bpHeTe BHUMaHKe OCHOBATa Aa e 34paBa U XOPU3OHTaNHA. Podtoze powinno by¢ twarde i poziome.

Q

Dbejte pfitom na pevny a vodorovny podklad. Preste atengdo a que a superficie de suporte esteja firme e nivelada.

® ®
®

Sorg for at den kommer til at sta pa et fast og vandret underlag. Aveti grija ca suprafata de amplasare sa fie solida si orizontala.

®

Veenduge, et maapind aluse all oleks kindel ja tasane. YBepute ce Aa je 710 ucnog 6ase YBPCTO U paBHO.

® ®
®

Preste atencion a que la base sea firme y horizontal. Var darvid uppmarksam pa, att underlaget ar fast och vagratt.

Varmista, ettd aurinkovarjon jalustan alla oleva maa on luja ja tasainen. Prepricajte se, da so tla pod podstavkom senénika trdna in ravna.

® 0

Mpoéxete to uMESadog va eival oTEPEOD Kal eMinedo. Dévajte pritom pozor na pevny a vodorovny podklad.

@ ® ©

®

Pritom pazite da podloga bude ¢vrsta i vodoravna. Zeminin saglam ve dengeli duzliikte olmasina dikkat edin.

®

Ugyeljen arra, hogy az alapfeliilet szilard és vizszintes legyen. MNepekoHalTecs, Lo 3ema Nij, 0CHOBO Napacobku TBepaa i piBHa.

Attenzione: la superficie d'appoggio deve essere stabile e orizzontale.

@ 6 ©

Jsitikinkite, kad Zemé po skécio pagrindu yra tvirta ir lygi.
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B @ Verwenden Sie unbedingt 4 Wegeplatten mit einer GroRe von 40 x 40 x 5 cm und einem Mindestgewicht von 20 kg

[ 40 x50 cm | =E 40 x 50 cm pro Platte. Ein Mindestgewicht von insgesamt 80 kg ist zwingend erforderlich.

<80kg | 280kg

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

Always secure the parasol with 4 paving slabs measuring 40 x 40 x 5 cm and a
minimum weight of 20 kg per slab. The parasol must be stabilised with a total
counterweight of minimum 80 kg.

Utilisez impérativement 4 dalles d'une taille de 40 x 40 x 5 cm et d'un poids minimal
de 20 kg par dalle. Un poids minimal de 80 kg au total est impérativement requis.

Ombrella duhet t& mbahet me peshé me katér pllakéza (secila 40 x 40 x 5 cm) me njé
peshé totale prej té paktén 80 kg. Pllakat nuk pérfshihen.

3aabKUTENHO U3non3Bsaiite 4 nnoun ¢ pasmepn 40 x 40 X 5 M U MUHUMANHO Terno
ot 20 Kr Ha nao4a. MMHUMMaNHOTO Terno oT 0610 80 Kr e 3a4b/KUTENHO
Heobxoaumo.

@ Bezpodminecné poutzijte 4 dlazdice s rozmérem 40 x 40 x 5 cm a minimalni
hmotnosti 20 kg na dlazdici. Nezbytné nutna je minimalni hmotnost 80 kg.

Det er absolut ngdvendigt at anvende 4 ballastplader med en stgrrelse pa 40 x 40 x 5
cm og en minimumvaegt pa 20 kg pr. plade. En minimumvaegt pa i alt 80 kg er
absolut ngdvendig.

@ Varikatus tuleb kinnitada nelja plaadiga (igatiks 40 x 40 x 5 cm), mille kogukaal on
vahemalt 80 kg. Plaadid ei kuulu komplekti.

@ Es absolutamente necesario utilizar 4 losetas con un tamafio de 40 x 40 x 5 cm cada
unay un peso minimo de 20 kg por loseta. Es obligatorio aplicar un peso minimo de
un total de 80 kg.

@ Aurinkovarjo on painotettava neljilla laattalla (jokainen 40 x 40 x 5 cm), joiden
kokonaispaino on vahintdan 80 kg. Laatat eivat sisally toimitukseen.

Na xpnotpomnoteite anapaitnta 4 mAAKeG pe péyebog 40 x 40 x 5 cm ka EAGXLoTO
Bapog ava mAdka 20 kg. Anatteitat éva eAdxLoto Bapog Twv cuvolkda 80 kg
Anapaitnta.

Obavezno upotrebljavajte 4 podne ploce veli¢ine 40 x 40 x 5 cm i minimalne teZine
od 20 kg po plo¢i. Nuzna je minimalna teZina od ukupno 80 kg.

@ Feltétlentil 4 db 40 x 40 x 5 cm méret( jardalapot hasznéljon, egyenként legaldbb 20
kg sullyal. Kotelez6en legaldbb 80 kg sullyal terhelje le.

@ Utilizzare obbligatoriamente 4 piastre con una dimensione di 40 x 40 x 5 cm e un
peso minimo di 20 kg ciascuna. E assolutamente necessario un peso minimo totale
di 80 kg.

@ Sketis turi bati pritvirtintas keturiomis plokstémis (kiekviena 40 x 40 x 5 cm), kuriy
bendras svoris yra ne mazesnis kaip 80 kg. Plokstés nejtrauktos.

@ Saulessargs janostiprina ar ¢etram plaksném (katra 40 x 40 x 5 cm) ar kopéjo svaru
vismaz 80 kg. Plaksnes nav ieklautas.

@ Gebruik altijd 4 inlegtegels van 40 x 40 x 5 cm en een minimaal gewicht van 20 kg
per tegel. Een minimaal gewicht van in totaal 80 kg is dringend noodzakelijk.

Parasollen ma vektlegges med fire heller (hver 40 x 40 x 5 cm) med en totalvekt pa
minst 80 kg. Heller er ikke inkludert.

Uzywac bezwzglednie czterech obcigznikéw o wymiarach 40 x 40 x 5 cm i cigzarze
kazdego z nich min. 20 kg. Obowigzuje minimalny ciezar taczny obcigznikéw 80 kg.

Utilize sem falta 4 blocos de pedra de tamanho 40 x 40 x 5 cm e um peso minimo de
20 kg por placa. Um peso minimo total de 80 kg é obrigatério.

Utilizati obligatoriu 4 placi de pavaj cu dimensiunea de 40 x 40 x 5 cm si 0 greutate
minima de 20 kg pe placd. Este obligatoriu necesara o greutate minima de 80 kg in
total.

YBeK ocurypajte cyHUo6paH ca 4 naoye 3a nonnoyasake Aumensnja 40 x 40 x 5 um
N MUHUManHe TexkunHe og, 20 Kr no naoun. CyHuobpaH mopa 6utn ctabunmnsosaH ca
YKYMHOM NPOTUBTETOM 0f, HajMakbe 80 Kr.

@ Anvénd ovillkorligen 4 viktplattor med en storlek av 40 x 40 x 5 cm och en minimivikt
av 20 kg per platta. En minimivikt av totalt 80 kg ar absolut nédvandig.

Senénik mora biti obtezen s Stirimi plos¢ami (vsaka 40 x 40 x 5 cm) s skupno tezo
najmanj 80 kg. Plosce niso vkljucene.

Pouzivajte bezpodmienecne 4 dlazdice s velkostou 40 x 40 x 5 cm a minimalnou
hmotnostou 20 kg na dlazdicu. Je nevyhnutne potrebna minimalna hmotnost
celkom 80 kg.

Mutlak surette 40 x 40 x 5 cm ebatli ve plaka basina asgari agirhgr 25 kg olan 4 zemin
plakasi kullanin. Toplamda 80 kg seklindeki bir asgari agirlik zorunlu olarak gereklidir.

MapaconbKka NoBUHHA ByTU 3aKpinieHa YoTMpma nantamu (KoxkHa 40 x 40 x 5 cm) i3
3ara/bHOIO Baroto WoHaimeHwe 80 Kr. MAUTK He BXOAATL Y KOMMNEKT.
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B @ Verwenden Sie unbedingt 4 Wegeplatten mit einer GréRe von 50 x 50 x 5 cm und einem Mindestgewicht von 25 kg

mE 50 x 50 cm | EE 50 x 50 cm pro Platte. Ein Mindestgewicht von insgesamt 100 kg ist zwingend erforderlich.

<100 kg | 2100 kg

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
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Always secure the parasol with 4 paving slabs measuring 50 x 50 x 5 cm and a
minimum weight of 25 kg per slab. The parasol must be stabilised with a total
counterweight of minimum 100 kg.

Utilisez impérativement 4 dalles d'une taille de 50 x 50 x 5 cm et d'un poids minimal
de 25 kg par dalle. Un poids minimal de 100 kg au total est impérativement requis.

Ombrella duhet t& mbahet me peshé me katér pllakéza (secila 50 x 50 x 5 cm) me njé
peshé totale prej té paktén 100 kg. Pllakat nuk pérfshihen.

3aabKUTENHO U3non3Baiite 4 nnoun ¢ pasmepn 50 x 50 X 5 ¢cmM U MUHUManNHO Terno
OT 25 Kr Ha nao4a. MrHUManHOTO Terno ot 06wwo 100 Kr e 3a4b/IKUTENHO
Heobxogumo.

@ Bezpodminectné poutzijte 4 dlazdice s rozmérem 50 x 50 x 5 cm a minimalni
hmotnosti 25 kg na dlazdici. Nezbytné nutna je minimalni hmotnost 100 kg.

Det er absolut ngdvendigt at anvende 4 ballastplader med en stgrrelse pa 50 x 50 x 5
cm og en minimumvaegt pa 25 kg pr. plade. En minimumvaegt pa i alt 100 kg er
absolut ngdvendig.

@ Varikatus tuleb kinnitada nelja plaadiga (igatiks 50 x 50 x 5 cm), mille kogukaal on
vahemalt 100 kg. Plaadid ei kuulu komplekti.

@ Es absolutamente necesario utilizar 4 losetas con un tamafio de 50 x 50 x 5 cm cada
unay un peso minimo de 25 kg por loseta. Es obligatorio aplicar un peso minimo de
un total de 100 kg.

@ Aurinkovarjo on painotettava neljilla laattalla (jokainen 50 x 50 x 5 cm), joiden
kokonaispaino on vahintdan 100 kg. Laatat eivat sisally toimitukseen.

Na xpnotpornoteite anapaitnta 4 mAAKeG pe péyebog 50 x 50 x 5 cm ka EAGxLoTo
Bapog ava mAdka 25 kg. Anatteitat éva eAdxLoto Bapog Twv cuvolka 100 kg
Anapaitnta.

Obavezno upotrebljavajte 4 podne ploce veli¢ine 50 x 50 x 5 cm i minimalne teZine
od 25 kg po plodi. Nuzna je minimalna teZina od ukupno 100 kg.

@ Feltétlentil 4 db 50 x 50 x 5 cm méret( jardalapot hasznéljon, egyenként legaldbb 25
kg sullyal. Kotelez6en legaldbb 100 kg sullyal terhelje le.

@ Utilizzare obbligatoriamente 4 piastre con una dimensione di 50 x 50 x 5 cm e un
peso minimo di 25 kg ciascuna. E assolutamente necessario un peso minimo totale
di 100 kg.

@ Sketis turi bati pritvirtintas keturiomis plokstémis (kiekviena 50 x 50 x 5 cm), kuriy
bendras svoris yra ne mazesnis kaip 100 kg. Plokstés nejtrauktos.

@ Saulessargs janostiprina ar ¢etram plaksném (katra 50 x 50 x 5 cm) ar kopé&jo svaru
vismaz 100 kg. Plaksnes nav ieklautas.

@ Gebruik altijd 4 inlegtegels van 50 x 50 x 5 cm en een minimaal gewicht van 25 kg
per tegel. Een minimaal gewicht van in totaal 100 kg is dringend noodzakelijk.

Parasollen ma vektlegges med fire heller (hver 50 x 50 x 5 cm) med en totalvekt pa
minst 100 kg. Heller er ikke inkludert.

Uzywac bezwzglednie czterech obcigznikéw o wymiarach 50 x 50 x 5 cm i cigzarze
kazdego z nich min. 25 kg. Obowigzuje minimalny ciezar taczny obcigznikéw 100 kg.

Utilize sem falta 4 blocos de pedra de tamanho 50 x 50 x 5 cm e um peso minimo de
25 kg por placa. Um peso minimo total de 100 kg é obrigatdrio.

Utilizati obligatoriu 4 placi de pavaj cu dimensiunea de 50 x 50 x 5 cm si o greutate
minima de 25 kg pe placd. Este obligatoriu necesara o greutate minima de 100 kg in
total.

YBeK ocurypajte cyHUo6paH ca 4 naoye 3a nonsoyasake AumeHsnja 50 K 50 Kk 5 um
N MUHUManNHe TexuHe og, 25 Kr no naoun. CyHuobpaH mopa 6utn ctabunmnsosaH ca
YKYMHOM NPOTUBTETOM 0f, Hajmake 100 Kr.

@ Anvénd ovillkorligen 4 viktplattor med en storlek av 50 x 50 x 5 cm och en minimivikt
av 25 kg per platta. En minimivikt av totalt 100 kg ar absolut nodvandig.

Senénik mora biti obtezen s Stirimi plos¢ami (vsaka 50 x 50 x 5 cm) s skupno tezo
najmanj 100 kg. Plosce niso vkljucene.

Pouzivajte bezpodmienecne 4 dlazdice s velkostou 50 x 50 x 5 cm a minimalnou
hmotnostou 25 kg na dlazdicu. Je nevyhnutne potrebna minimalna hmotnost
celkom 100 kg.

Mutlak surette 50 x 50 x 5 cm ebatli ve plaka basina asgari agirhgr 25 kg olan 4 zemin
plakasi kullanin. Toplamda 100 kg seklindeki bir asgari agirlik zorunlu olarak
gereklidir.

Mapaconbka NoBMHHa ByTH 3aKpinaeHa YoTUpma nanTamu (KoxHa 50 x 50 x 5 cm) i3
3ara/ibHOlO Baroto WoHaimeHwe 100 Kr. MAUTU He BXOAATb Y KOMMIEKT.
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Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

® Zur sicheren Befestigung von Ampelschirmen mit Plattenstéander in gewachsenem Mutterboden.
Nicht geeignet fur kieshaltige, steinige Boden!

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

For the secure fastening of the parasol with plate supports in natural topsoil.
Not suitable for gravelly, stony soils!

Pour la fixation s(ire du parasol avec des supports de plaques dans |a terre végétale
naturelle.
Ne convient pas aux sols graveleux et caillouteux !

Pér fiksimin e sigurt té ombrellés sé diellit me mbéshtetése pllakash né shtresén e
sipérme natyrale.
Jo i pérshtatshém pér toka me zhavorr, guré!

3a cUrypHO 3aKkpenBaHe Ha Yaabpa ¢ ONopu OT NJIOYM B €CTECTBEH NOYBEH CNOM.
He e noaxoaAly 3a 4akbieCTH, KAMEHWUCTW Noysm!

@ Pro bezpecné upevnéni slunecniku s deskovymi podpérami v pfirodni ornici.
Nevhodné pro Stérkovité, kamenité ptdy!

Til sikker fastggrelse af parasollen med pladestgtter i naturlig muldjord.
Ikke egnet til grusede, stenede jorde!

@ Pdikesevarju turvaliseks kinnitamiseks plaattugedega looduslikus pinnases.
Ei sobi kruusasel, kivisel pinnasel!

@ Para la fijacion segura de la sombrilla con soportes de chapa en tierra vegetal natural.
No apto para suelos pedregosos o con grava.

@ Varma kiinnitys aurinkovarjon kiinnittamiseen levytukien kanssa luonnon pintamaahan.

Ei sovellu soraiseen, kiviseen maaperaan!

Mo tnv aodalr otepéwaon TG oumpéAag pe AAKEG oTthPLENG oe GUOLKO XWHA.
Agv evbeikvutal yla xaAkwdn, metpwdn edddn!

Za sigurno pricvrscivanje suncobrana s plo¢astim nosacima u prirodnom povrsinskom
sloju tla.
Nije pogodno za sljuncana, kamenita tla!

@ A naperny6 biztonsagos rogzitéséhez lemezes tartokkal a természetes felsé talajban.
Kavicsos, koves talajokhoz nem alkalmas!

@ Per il fissaggio sicuro dell'ombrellone con supporti a piastra in terreni naturali.
Non adatto a terreni ghiaiosi e sassosi!

[©)

@

Skirtas saugiam skécio su ploksciy atramomis tvirtinimui natdralioje dirvoje.
Netinka Zvyruotame, akmenuotame dirvozemyje!

Drosai saulessarga nostiprinasanai ar plaksnes balstiem dabiga augsnes virskarta.
Nav piemérots grants, akmenainam augsném!

Voor een stevige bevestiging van de parasol met plaatsteunen in natuurlijke bovengrond.
Niet geschikt voor kiezelachtige, steenachtige bodems!

For sikker festing av parasollen med platestgtter i naturlig matjord.
Ikke egnet for grusholdig, steinete jord!

Do bezpiecznego mocowania parasola za pomocg wspornikéw ptytowych w naturalnym
podtozu.
Nie nadaje sie do zwirowych, kamienistych gleb!

Para a fixagdo segura do guarda-sol com suportes de placa em solo natural.
N3o é adequado para solos pedregosos e de cascalho!

Pentru fixarea sigura a umbrelei de soare cu suporturi pentru pldci in solul natural.
Nu este potrivit pentru soluri cu pietris, pietroase!

3a curypHo npuuspwhuBatrbe cyHULo6paHa ca HocauMma nio4a y NPUpoAHOM ropem
Cnojy 3emsbe.
Hwje norogHo 3a WbyHKOBUTA, KameHuTa T1a!

For saker fastsattning av parasollet med plattstod i naturlig matjord.
Inte lamplig for grusiga, steniga jordar!

Za varno pritrditev sencnika s plo$¢atimi nosilci v naravni vrhnji plasti zemlje.
Ni primerno za prodnata in kamnita tla!

Na bezpecné upevnenie sinecnika s doskovymi podperami v prirodnej ornici.
Nevhodné pre strkovité, kamenisté pody!

Semsiyenin dogal Ust toprakta plaka destekleriyle guivenli bir sekilde sabitlenmesi igin.
Cakilh, tagl topraklar igin uygun degildir!

[N HagiMHOro KPiNJeHHA NapacosibKu 3 NAACTUHYACTUMM ONOPAMK B NPUPOAHOMY
BEPXHbOMY LIAPi FPYHTY.
He nigxoauTb Ana rpasiiHUX, KamM'AHUCTUX IPyHTIB!
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Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

® Zur sicheren Befestigung von Ampelschirmen mit Plattenstéander in gewachsenem Mutterboden.
Nicht geeignet fiir sandige Boden!

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

For the secure fastening of the parasols with panel supports in natural topsoil.
Not suitable for sandy soils!

Pour la fixation s(ire du parasol avec les supports de panneaux dans la terre végétale
naturelle.
Ne convient pas aux sols sablonneux !

Pér fiksimin e sigurt té cadrave té diellit me mbéshtetése panelesh né shtresén e
sipérme natyrale.
Jo i pérshtatshém pér tokat ranore!

3a cUrypHO 3aKpenBaHe Ha YaAbpa ¢ ONopy 33 NaHeIUTe B €CTECTBEH NOYBEH CNOM.
He e nogxoaAiy 3a necbynmeum nousw!

@ Pro bezpecné upevnéni sluneéniku s podpérami panelli v ptirodni ornici.
Nevhodné pro piscité pudy!

Til sikker fastggrelse af parasollen med panelstgtter i naturlig muldjord.
Ikke egnet til sandjord!

@ Pdikesevarju turvaliseks kinnitamiseks koos paneelide toestusega looduslikus pinnases.
Ei sobi liivase pinnase puhul!

@ Para la fijacion segura de la sombrilla con soportes de paneles en tierra vegetal natural.
No apto para suelos arenosos.

@ Varma kiinnitys aurinkovarjon ja paneelitukien kiinnittdmiseen luonnon pintamaahan.
Ei sovellu hiekkamaille!

Mo tnv aodalr otepéwan TNG OUMPENAG e 0TNPIyHAT TTAVEN 08 GUOLKO XWHA.
Aev evbeikvutal yla appwdn edadn!

Za sigurno pricvricivanje suncobrana s nosacima ploca u prirodnom povrsinskom sloju
tla.
Nije pogodno za pjeskovita tla!

@ A napernyd biztonsagos rogzitéséhez a paneltartokkal egyitt természetes felsd talajban.
Homokos talajokhoz nem alkalmas!

@ Per il fissaggio sicuro dell'ombrellone con i supporti dei pannelli in terreni naturali.
Non adatto a terreni sabbiosi!

@ Skirtas saugiai pritvirtinti skécius su plok$¢iy atramomis nattraliame dirvozemyje.
Netinka smélétame dirvozemyje!

@ Saulessarga drosai nostiprinasanai ar panelu balstiem dabiga augsnes virskarta.
Nav piemérots smilsainam augsném!

@ Voor een stevige bevestiging van de parasol met paneelsteunen in natuurlijke
bovengrond.
Niet geschikt voor zandbodems!

For sikker festing av parasollen med panelstgtter i naturlig matjord.
Ikke egnet for sandholdig jord!

Do bezpiecznego mocowania parasola ze wspornikami paneli w naturalnym podtozu.
Nie nadaje sie do gleb piaszczystych!

Para a fixagdo segura do guarda-sol com suportes de painéis em solo natural.
Né&o é adequado para solos arenosos!

Pentru fixarea sigura a umbrelei de soare cu suporturi pentru panouri in sol vegetal
natural.
Nu este potrivit pentru solurile nisipoase!

3a curypHo npuuspwhunBarbe cyHL,06paHa ca HocauMma NaHena y MPMPOAHOM FropHem
cnojy 3emsbe.
Hwje norogHo 3a neckosunta Tha!

@ For saker fastsattning av parasollet med panelstdd i naturlig matjord.
Ej lamplig for sandiga jordar!

@D Za varno pritrditev senénika z nosilci plo3¢ v naravni vrhnji plasti zemlje.
Ni primerno za pescena tla!

For sdker fastsattning av parasollet med panelstéd i naturlig matjord.
Ej lamplig for sandiga jordar!

Semsiyenin panel destekleri ile dogal st toprakta giivenli bir sekilde sabitlenmesi igin.
Kumlu topraklar igin uygun degildir!

[ina HagiMHOro KpinneHHA Napaco/bKy 3 NaHeNbHUMK ONopamu B NPUPOSHOMY
BEPXHbOMY LWapi FPYHTY.
He nigxoauTb Ana niwaHux rpyHTis!
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® Kinder nicht unbeaufsichtigt mit dem Schirm alleine lassen. Kinder diirfen nicht mit dem Produkt spielen.
Halten Sie auch Haustiere fern, sofern deren Einwirkung die Standfestigkeit des Schirms gefahrden kénnen.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

Do not leave children unsupervised near the parasol. Never allow children to play with
the product. Keep pets away from the parasol, as they might interfere with the product
and impair its stability.

Ne laissez jamais des enfants seuls avec le parasol sans surveillance.
Les enfants ne doivent pas jouer avec le produit. Tenir également les animaux
domestiques a distance, dans la mesure ou leur influence peut altérer la résistance du
parasol.

Mos i lini fémijét pa mbikéqyrje prané ombrellés sé diellit. Asnjéheré mos lejoni fémijét
té luajné me produktin. Mbajini kafshét shtépiake larg ombrellés sé diellit, pasi ato
mund té ndérhyjné né produktin dhe té démtojné géndrueshmériné e tij.

He ocTaBaiiTe geuarta camu npv Yagbpa 6e3 Haazop.
[euata He TpA6Ba Aa UrPanT c NPOAYKTa. [lpbKTe Aaney U JOMALIHUTE KUBOTHM, ako Te
MoraT fja 3acTpaLuaT ycTOMYMBOCTTa Ha Yasbpa.

@ Nenechavejte déti se slunecnikem samotné bez dohledu.
Déti si s vyrobkem nesmi hrat. Udrzujte slunecnik mimo dosah domacich zvirat, pokud
by mohla
ohrozit jeho stabilitu.

Lad ikke bgrn vaere alene med parasollen uden opsyn.
Bgrn ma ikke lege med produktet. Hold ogsa husdyr vaek fra parasollen hvis de kan have
en indvirkning pa den som kan fa den til at sta mindre sikkert.

@ Arge jatke lapsi paikesevarju ldhedusse jarelevalveta. Arge lubage lastel kunagi tootega
mangida. Hoidke lemmikloomad paikesevarjust eemal, kuna need vdivad toodet hairida
ja selle stabiilsust kahjustada.

No deje a nifios sin supervisién con el parasol.
Los nifios no deben jugar con el producto. Mantenga también alejadas las mascotas si
pueden hacer peligrar la estabilidad del parasol.

@ Al4 jata lapsia ilman valvontaa aurinkovarjon lihelle. Al koskaan anna lasten leikkia
tuotteella. Pidd lemmikkieldimet poissa pdivanvarjon laheisyydesta, silld ne saattavat
hairita tuotetta ja heikentaa sen vakautta.

Mnv adrvete ta natdia pova pe Tnv opnpéla, xwpig emtripnon.
Ta nadLd 6ev emutpenetat va nailouv We to mpoiov. Emiong, kpatiote Ta katotkidia
HaKkpLd edv n emppor toug Ba propovoe va BEoel o€ kivduvo tn otabepdTnta tng
ounpéNag.

Djecu nikad bez nadzora ne ostavljajte samu sa suncobranom.
Djeca se s proizvodom ne smiju igrati. Udaljite i ku¢ne ljubimce ako bi mogli ugroziti
stabilnost suncobrana.

@ Ne hagyja a gyermekeket feligyelet nélkil az ernyével.
A termékkel a gyermekek nem jatszhatnak. Tartsa tavol a haziallatokat is, ha azok hatasa
veszélyeztetheti a napernyé éallékonysagat.

@ Non lasciare i bambini da soli con I'ombrellone senza sorveglianza.
| bambini non devono giocare con il prodotto. Tenere a distanza anche gli animali
domestici se il loro comportamento puo mettere a rischio la stabilita dell'ombrellone.

@ Nepalikite vaiky be prieZitros 3alia skécio. Niekada neleiskite vaikams Zaisti su gaminiu.
Laikykite gyvinus atokiau nuo skécio, nes jie gali trukdyti gaminiui ir pabloginti jo
stabiluma.

@ Neatstajiet bérnus bez uzraudzibas saulessarga tuvuma.
Nekad nelaujiet bérniem spéléties ar izstradajumu. Nelaujiet pie saulessarga atrasties
majdzivniekiem, jo tie var traucét izstradajumam un pasliktinat ta stabilitati.

@ Kinderen niet zonder toezicht alleen laten met de parasol.
Kinderen mogen niet met het product spelen. Houd ook huisdieren verwijderd, indien
deze door hun gedrag de stabiliteit van de parasol in gevaar kunnen brengen.

Ikke la barn vaere uten tilsyn i neerheten av parasollen.
La aldri barn leke med produktet. Hold kjeeledyr borte fra parasollen, da de kan forstyrre
produktet og svekke dets stabilitet.

Nie pozostawia¢ dzieci bez nadzoru przy parasolu.
Dzieciom nie wolno sie bawi¢ z produktem. Trzymac z dala réwniez zwierzeta domowe,
jesli mogtyby one zagrazac stabilnosci parasola.

N3&o deixar as criangas sozinhas e sem supervisdo juntas do guarda-sol.
As criangas ndo devem brincar com o produto. Mantenha também os animais
domésticos afastados do guarda-sol se forem capazes de comprometer a sua
estabilidade.

Copiii nu trebuie l3sati singuri nesupravegheati in vecindtatea umbrelei.
Copii nu au voie sa se joace cu produsul. Tineti la distantd animalele de companie, daca
actiunea lor ar putea sa pericliteze stabilitatea umbrelei.

He ocrassbajte aeuy 6e3 Hagzopa y 6a13uHmu cyHuo6paHa. HuKkaaa He fo3BonuTe geum
Aa ce urpajy ca npoussogom. [pxute kyhHe bybrumLe aasbe o cyHLo6paHa, jep 6u
MOT/IM OMETaTH NPOU3BOA, U HAPYLUUTU HEeroBy CTabUaHOCT.

@ Ldamna barn aldrig ensamma utan uppsikt vid parasollet.
Barn far inte leka med produkten. Hall ocksa husdjur borta, om deras beteende kan vara
farligt for parasollets stabilitet.

@D V blizini sen¢nika ne puscajte otrok brez nadzora.
Nikoli ne dovolite otrokom, da se igrajo z izdelkom. Domace Zivali naj ne bodo v bliZini
sencnika, saj lahko ovirajo izdelek in zmanj$ajo njegovo stabilnost.

@& Nenechavajte deti samé a bez dohladu so sIne¢nikom.
Deti sa nesmu hrat so zariadenim. UdrZiavajte tieZ domace zvierata v dostato¢nej
vzdialenosti, pokial by mohlo ich konanie ohrozit stabilitu sine¢nika.

Cocuklari, baslarinda biri olmadan semsiyenin yaninda yalniz birakmayin.
Cocuklar urtinle oynamamalidir. Semsiyenin dengesini tehlikeye atabilecek olan evcil
hayvanlari da uzak tutun.

He 3anuwaiite giteit 6e3 Harnagy 6ins napaconbku.
Hikonu He no3BonsiTe AiTAM rpatuca 3 BUpobom. He nignyckaiTte o napaconbku
[OMaLLHIX TBAPUH, OCKINIbKM BOHU MOXYTb 3aBaaTu BUPOBY i NOpyLwMTH MOro CTilKicTb.
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i@ ® Lassen Sie den gedffneten Schirm niemals unbeaufsichtigt.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

®

® ® @ ® @ ® ©

® 0

®

@ 6 ©

Never leave the parasol unattended when open.

Ne laissez jamais le parasol ouvert sans surveillance.
Asnjéheré mos e lini ombrellén e hapur pa mbikéqyrje.
HuKora He ocTaBAliTe OTBOpeHWA Yagbp 6e3 Haa3op.

Nikdy nenechavejte otevieny slunecnik bez dohledu.

Lad aldrig parasollen vaere uden opsyn nar den er spaendt ud.

Arge kunagi jatke avatud paikesevarju jirelevalveta.

No deje el parasol abierto nunca sin supervision.

Ala koskaan jata avointa aurinkovarjoa ilman valvontaa.
Mnv adrveTe TOTE TNV AVOLXTH OUIPEAA QVETILTAPNTN.
Otvoreni suncobran nikad ne ostavljajte bez nadzora.
Sose hagyja felligyelet nélkil a kinyitott erny6t.

Non lasciare mai I'ombrellone incustodito quando & aperto.

Niekada nepalikite atidaryto skécio be priezidros.

® ® © ® @ ® @ ©@ ® ©® ©

®

Nekad neatstajiet atvértu saulessargu bez uzraudzibas.
Laat de geopende parasol nooit zonder toezicht.

La aldri en dpen parasoll sta uten tilsyn.

Nigdy nie pozostawia¢ otwartego parasola bez nadzoru.
Nunca perca o guarda-sol aberto da vista.

Umbrela deschisa nu trebuie sa fie lasata niciodata nesupravegheata.
HuKaaa He ocTaB/bajTe OTBOPEHHM CyHUo6paH 6e3 Haa3opa.
Lamna det 6ppnade parasollet aldrig utan uppsikt.
Odprtega sencnika nikoli ne puséajte brez nadzora.

Nikdy nenechavajte otvoreny sine¢nik bez dohladu.

Acik semsiyeyi asla yalniz birakmayin.

Hikonu He 3anuwwaiTe BiAKPUTY Napaconbky 6e3 Harnagy.
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@® Bei aufkommendem Wind, Gewitter, Regen oder Schneefall muss der Schirm umgehend geschlossen und
ausreichend gesichert (Gurtband, Schutzhiille) werden. Andernfalls besteht Bruchgefahr. Die Windfestigkeit
des aufgespannten Schirms ist begrenzt.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

If you expect strong wind, a thunderstorm, rain or snow, close the parasol and
secure it (strap, protective cover). Otherwise, there is a risk of damage to the
product. When open, the parasol is exposed to wind.

Si le vent, |'orage, la pluie ou des chutes de neige menacent, le parasol doit étre
fermé immédiatement et étre suffisamment sécurisé (sangle, housse de protection).
Autrement, il existe un risque de casse. La résistance au vent du parasol ouvert est
limitée.

Nése prisni eré té forté, stuhi, shi ose boré, mbylleni ombrellén dhe sigurojeni até
(rripin, mbulesén). Pérndryshe, ekziston rreziku i démtimit té produktit. Kur hapet,
ombrella ekspozohet ndaj erés.

Mpw nosBaTta Ha BATLP, BypsA, AbXKA, UMM CHETOBANEX YaabpbT TpAbGBa BegHara Ja ce
3aTBOpYM 1 0be3onacu fobpe (KonaH, 3aluTeH Kanbd). B npotuseH cayyait
CbLLECTBYBA OMACHOCT OT cHynBaHe. YCTOMYMBOCTTA Ha BATbP Ha OTBOPEHUA Yaabp €
orpaHuyeHa.

Mpw nossaTta Ha BATLP, BypsA, AbXKA, UM CHETOBANEX YaabpbT TpAbGBa BegHara 4a ce
3aTBOpYM 1 0be3onacu fobpe (KonaH, 3aluTeH Kanbd). B npotuseH cayyai
CbLLECTBYBA OMACHOCT OT cyynBaHe. YCTOMYMBOCTTA HA BATbP Ha OTBOPEHUA Yaabp €
orpaHuyeHa.

Hvis der er udsigt til blaest, tordenvejr, regn eller sne, skal parasollen omgaende
lukkes og sikres tilstraekkeligt (rem, beskyttelseshylster). Ellers er der fare for at den
gar i stykker. Nar parasollen er spaendt ud, har den kun begranset modstandsevne
over for vind.

Kui ootate tugevat tuult, dikesetormi, vihma voi lund, sulgege paikesevarju ja
kinnitage see (rihm, kate). Vastasel juhul on oht, et toode v&ib kahjustada. Avatud
asendis on pdikesevarju tuulega avatud.

Si se levanta viento o se prevén tormentas, lluvia o nieve, se debe cerrar
inmediatamente el parasol y asegurarlo suficientemente (correa, funda protectora).
De lo contrario existe peligro de rotura. La resistencia al viento del parasol abierto
esta limitada.

Jos odotat voimakasta tuulta, ukkosmyrskyd, sadetta tai lunta, sulje aurinkovarjo ja
kiinnita se (hihna, suojus). Muussa tapauksessa tuote saattaa vahingoittua. Auki
ollessaan aurinkovarjo on alttiina tuulelle.

S€ MEPUTTWON ETUKEMEVOU aVENOU, KaTalyibag, Bpoxng 1 xtovomtwaong Ba mpémet n
opnpéla apeoa va KAeivel kat va aodaiiletal emapkwg (tawia tudvra, KAAU P
nipootaciag). AtadopeTikd undpxel kivbuvog Bpaviang. H avtoxr otov dvepo g
QVOLXTAG OUTPENAC ElvaL TIEPLOPLOMEVN.

U slucaju vjetra, nevremena, kise ili snijega suncobran se mora odmah zatvoriti i u
dovoljnoj mjeri osigurati (traka, zastitni omot). U protivnom postoji opasnost od
loma. Otpornost otvorenog suncobrana na vjetar ogranicena je.

Ha szél, vihar, es6 vagy havazas kezdddik, haladéktalanul csukja 0ssze a naperny6t és
megfelelGen biztositsa (heveder, véd&huzat). Egyébként fenndll a torés veszélye. A
kinyitott naperny6 szélallésaga korlatozott.

In caso di vento, temporale, pioggia o nevicate, I'ombrellone deve essere
immediatamente chiuso e sufficientemente protetto (fascia, fodera protettiva). In
caso contrario potrebbe rompersi. La resistenza al vento dell'ombrellone aperto &
limitata.

Jei tikités stipraus véjo, audros, lietaus ar sniego, uzdarykite skétj ir jj pritvirtinkite
(dirzeliu, dangciu). PrieSingu atveju kyla pavojus, kad gaminys gali buti sugadintas.
Kai skétis atidarytas, jj veikia véjas.

@

Ja gaidams stiprs véjs, negaiss, lietus vai sniegs, aizveriet saulessargu un nostipriniet
to (siksna, parvalks). Pretéja gadijuma pastav produkta bojajumu risks. Atvérts
lietussargs ir paklauts véja iedarbibai.

Bij opkomende wind, onweer, regen of sneeuw moet de parasol onmiddellijk
worden gesloten en voldoende worden beveiligd (riem, beschermhoes). Anders
bestaat er kans op breuk. De windbestendigheid van de gespannen parasol is
beperkt.

Hvis du forventer sterk vind, tordenvaer, regn eller sng, ma du lukke parasollen og
sikre den (stropp, deksel). Ellers er det fare for skade pa produktet. Nar parasollen
er apen, er den utsatt for vind.

W przypadku nadciggajacego wiatru, burzy, opadéw deszczu lub $niegu nalezy
niezwtocznie zamknad i wystarczajgco zabezpieczy¢ parasol (tasma, pokrowiec). W
innym przypadku istnieje niebezpieczeristwo ztamania parasola. Odpornos¢
roztozonego parasola na wiatr jest ograniczona.

Em caso de vento, trovoada, chuva ou queda de neve, o guarda-sol deve ser fechado
de imediato, deixando-o suficientemente segurado (cinto, capa de protegdo). Caso
contrario existe perigo de rotura. A resisténcia ao vento do guarda-sol aberto é
limitada.

Tn cazul in care incepe si bata vantul, apare furtund, ploaie sau incepe si ninga
trebuie sa se inchida imediat umbrela si sa se asigure suficient (cu cordonul, husa de
protectie). In caz contrar, existd pericol de rupere. Rezistenta la vant a umbrelei
deschise este limitata.

AKO O4eKyjeTe jak BeTap, rpM/baBUHY, KWWY UK CHET, 3aTBOPUTE CYHL,0BpaH 1
npuuBpcTUTE ra (Kauww, nokaonaw). Y cynpoTHOM, NOCTOjM ONAcHOCT og owTeherba
npoussoga. Kasa je 0TBOpeH, CyHL06paH je U3/0XKeH BeTpy.

Vid annalkande vind, askvéder, regn eller snéfall maste parasollet omedelbart fallas
ihop och sakras tillrackligt (rem, Gverdrag). Annars finns risk for brott. Det
uppspanda parasollets vindmotstand ar begransat.

Ce pri¢akujete mocan veter, nevihto, de? ali sneg, sen¢nik zaprite in ga pritrdite
(trak, pokrov). V nasprotnem primeru obstaja nevarnost poskodbe izdelka. Ko je
deznik odprt, je izpostavljen vetru.

Pri narazovom vetre, burke, dazdi alebo snezeni sa musi sine¢nik okamzite uzavriet a
dostatoéne zaistit (popruh, ochranny obal). V opaénom pripade hrozi
nebezpedenstvo zlomenia. Odolnost napnutého sine¢nika proti vetru je obmedzend.

Ruzgar, firtina, yagmur veya kar yagisi olasiliginda semsiyenin hemen kapatiimasi ve
uygun sekilde emniyete alinmasi (baglama kayisi, koruma kilifi) gerekmektedir. Aksi
taktirde kirilma tehlikesi vardir. Agiimis semsiyenin riizgar mukavemeti sinirhdir.

AKLLO BM OYiKYETE CUAbHWIA BiTEp, rpo3y, Aol abo CHir, 3aKpUiATe Napaconbky i
3aKpiniTh il (pemiHeLb, Yoxon). B iHLWOMY BUMNAZKY iCHYE PU3MK NOLIKOAKEHHS
BMPOOY. Y BiAKPUTOMY CTaHi Napaconbka NiaaaeTbes BNAUBY BITPY.
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@ Stellen Sie den Schirm niemals auf weichem, sandigem oder feuchtem Untergrund auf.
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®

Make sure that the ground under the base is firm and level. Parliecinieties, ka zeme zem saulessarga pamatnes ir stingra un lidzena.

)

Ce faisant, choisissez un support stable et horizontal. Let er daarbij op dat de ondergrond stevig en vlak is.

® ® ©

Sigurohuni gé toka nén bazén té jeté e forté dhe e niveluar. Se¢rg for at underlaget under parasollfoten er fast og jevnt.

® ®
@

O6bpHeTe BHUMaHKe OCHOBATa Aa e 34paBa U XOPU3OHTaNHA. Podtoze powinno by¢ twarde i poziome.

Q

Dbejte pfitom na pevny a vodorovny podklad. Preste atengdo a que a superficie de suporte esteja firme e nivelada.

® ®
®

Sorg for at den kommer til at sta pa et fast og vandret underlag. Aveti grija ca suprafata de amplasare sa fie solida si orizontala.

®

Veenduge, et maapind aluse all oleks kindel ja tasane. YBepute ce Aa je 710 ucnog 6ase YBPCTO U paBHO.

® ®
®

Preste atencion a que la base sea firme y horizontal. Var darvid uppmarksam pa, att underlaget ar fast och vagratt.

Varmista, ettd aurinkovarjon jalustan alla oleva maa on luja ja tasainen. Prepricajte se, da so tla pod podstavkom senénika trdna in ravna.

® 0

Mpoéxete to uMESadog va eival oTEPEOD Kal eMinedo. Dévajte pritom pozor na pevny a vodorovny podklad.

@ ® ©

®

Pritom pazite da podloga bude ¢vrsta i vodoravna. Zeminin saglam ve dengeli duzliikte olmasina dikkat edin.

®

Ugyeljen arra, hogy az alapfeliilet szilard és vizszintes legyen. MNepekoHalTecs, Lo 3ema Nij, 0CHOBO Napacobku TBepaa i piBHa.

Attenzione: la superficie d'appoggio deve essere stabile e orizzontale.

@ 6 ©

Jsitikinkite, kad Zemé po skécio pagrindu yra tvirta ir lygi.
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@ Der Schirmstander darf nur in der abgesenkten Position verwendet werden.
Die angehobene Fahrposition dient ausschlieRlich dem Wechsel des Standortes, bzw. zum Transport.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

The parasol stand may only be used in the lowered position.
The raised position for moving is only intended for changing the location or for
transportation.

Le pied du parasol ne peut étre utilisé qu'en position abaissée.
La position relevée pour le déplacement n'est prévue que pour le changement
d'emplacement ou le transport.

Mbéshtetja e ombrellés mund té pérdoret vetém né pozicionin e ulur.
Pozicioni i ngritur pér lévizje éshté menduar vetém pér ndryshimin e vendndodhjes
ose pér transport.

CTolMKaTa 3a YaZbp MOXe Aa Ce M3M0/3Ba CamMo B CMYCHATO MOJIOXKeHue.
MoBAMrHaTOTO NONOXKEHME 32 NPEMECTBAHE e NpeAHa3HaYeHo CaMo 3a CMAHA Ha
MACTOTO UM 3@ TPAHCMNOPTUPAHE.

Stojan na slunecnik Ize pouzivat pouze ve spusténé poloze.
Zvysena poloha pro presun je urena pouze pro zménu umisténi nebo pro prepravu.

Parasolstativet ma kun bruges i senket position.
Den haevede position til flytning er kun beregnet til at endre placering eller il
transport.

Pdikesevarju tohib kasutada ainult langetatud asendis.
Tostetud asend on ette ndhtud ainult asukoha muutmiseks vai transpordiks.

El soporte del parasol sélo puede utilizarse en posicion bajada.
La posicion elevada para desplazarse sélo esta prevista para cambiar de ubicacion o
para el transporte.

Aurinkovarjon jalustaa saa kdyttaa vain lasketussa asennossa.
Siirtamista varten nostettu asento on tarkoitettu vain paikan vaihtamista tai
kuljetusta varten.

H Bdon tng opnpéhag wnopet va xpnotpornotnBei povo otn xapnAwpévn Béon.
H avupwpévn B€on yla petakivnon mpoopiletal povo ya aAhayn B€ong rj yia
petadopd.

Stalak za suncobran smije se koristiti samo u spustenom polozaju.
Podignuti poloZaj za selidbu namijenjen je samo za promjenu mjesta ili za transport.

A napernydallvany csak leeresztett helyzetben hasznalhatd.
A felemelt helyzetben torténd mozgatds csak helyvaltoztatasra vagy szallitasra
szolgal.

Il supporto dell'ombrellone puo essere utilizzato solo in posizione abbassata.
La posizione sollevata per lo spostamento & prevista solo per cambiare la posizione o
per il trasporto.

Skécio stova galima naudoti tik nuleistoje padétyje.
Pakelta padétis, skirta judéti, skirta tik vietai pakeisti arba transportuoti.

Saulessarga stativu drikst izmantot tikai nolaista stavokli.
Pacelta stavoklT parvietosanai ir paredzéts tikai vietas mainai vai transportésanai.

De parasolvoet mag alleen in de neergelaten stand worden gebruikt.
De verhoogde stand voor verplaatsing is alleen bedoeld voor het veranderen van
locatie of voor transport.

Parasollstativet ma kun brukes i nedsenket posisjon.
Den hevede posisjonen for flytting er kun beregnet for a endre plassering eller for
transport.

Stojak na parasol moze by¢ uzywany wytgcznie w pozycji opuszczonej.
Pozycja podniesiona do przenoszenia jest przeznaczona wyfgcznie do zmiany
lokalizacji lub transportu.

O suporte do guarda-sol s6 pode ser utilizado na posicdo descida.
A posigdo elevada para deslocagdo destina-se apenas a mudanga de local ou ao
transporte.

Suportul umbrelei de soare poate fi utilizat numai in pozitia coborata.
Pozitia ridicata pentru deplasare este destinatd numai pentru schimbarea locatiei
sau pentru transport.

CTanak 3a cyHU06paH ce cMme KOPUCTUTH CaMO Y CMYLUITEHOM MOJOXKaAjy.
MoaurHyTV NonosKaj 3a KpeTarbe je HaMereH Camo 3a NPOMEHyY /10KaLuje UK 3a
TpaHcnopT.

Parasollstativet far endast anvandas i nedfallt lage.
Det uppfillda laget for forflyttning ar endast avsett for byte av plats eller for
transport.

Stojalo za sencnik se lahko uporablja le v spus¢enem polozaju.
Dvignjen poloZaj za premikanje je namenjen samo za spremembo lokacije ali za
prevoz.

Stojan na sineénik sa moéze pouzivat len v spustenej polohe.
Zdvihnuta poloha na premiestriovanie je uréena len na zmenu miesta alebo na
prepravu.

Semsiye standi yalnizca algaltiimis konumda kullanilabilir.
Hareket igin yukseltilmis konum yalnizca yer degistirme veya nakliye igin
tasarlanmistir.

MiacTaBKy A4 NapacosbOK MOXKHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATM TiNbKM B OMyLLEHOMY
MOJIOMEHHI.

MNigHATE NONOXKEHHA ANA NepeMilleHHA NPU3HaYeHe auwe Ana 3MiHU micua
po3TalyBaHHA abo 41 TPAHCNOPTYBAHHA.
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@ Bei der Verwendung von Wasser, empfehlen wir die Tanks bei langerem Nichtgebrauch zu entleeren.
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When using water, we recommend emptying the tanks if they are not used for a
longer period of time.

Lors de |'utilisation de I'eau, il est recommandé de vider les réservoirs s'ils ne sont
pas utilisés pendant une période prolongée.

Kur pérdorni ujé, ne rekomandojmé zbrazjen e rezervuaréve nése nuk pérdoren pér
njé periudhé mé té gjaté kohore.

KoraTo u3snonssarte Boga, NpenopbyBame Aa U3NpasHUTe pe3epBoapuTe, ako He r
13non3saTe 3a No-AbAbr Nepros, oT Bpeme.

Pfi pouzivani vody doporucujeme nadrze vyprazdnit, pokud se delsi dobu
nepouzivaji.

Nar du bruger vand, anbefaler vi at tamme tankene, hvis de ikke bruges i l&engere
tid.

Vee kasutamisel soovitame paagid tiihjendada, kui neid pikemat aega ei kasutata.

Cuando se utilice agua, se recomienda vaciar los depdsitos si no se van a utilizar
durante un largo periodo de tiempo.

Kun kaytat vettd, suosittelemme tyhjentdamaan sailiot, jos niita ei kdyteta
pidempdan.

‘Otav XpnoLUOTOLEITE VEPO, CUVLOTOUHE VO aSELATETE TIG SeEAUEVEG Qv SEV
XPNOLLOTOLOUVTAL YLol HEYAAO XPOVLIKO SLdoTnpa.

Kod koriStenja vode preporu¢amo isprazniti spremnike ako se ne koriste dulje
vrijeme.

Vizhasznalat esetén javasoljuk a tartdlyok kitritését, ha hosszabb ideig nem
hasznalja Gket.

Quando si utilizza I'acqua, si consiglia di svuotare i serbatoi se non vengono utilizzati
per un periodo di tempo prolungato.

)

Naudojant vandenj, rekomenduojame istustinti talpyklas, jei jos nenaudojamos
ilgesnj laika.

Lietojot Gdeni, més iesakam iztuksot tvertnes, ja tas netiek lietotas ilgaku laiku.

Bij gebruik van water raden we aan de tanks te legen als ze langere tijd niet worden
gebruikt.

Ved bruk av vann anbefaler vi & tamme tankene hvis de ikke skal brukes over lengre
tid.

W przypadku korzystania z wody zalecamy opréznianie zbiornikéw, jesli nie sg one
uzywane przez dtuzszy czas.

Quando se utiliza agua, recomenda-se o esvaziamento dos depdsitos se ndo forem
utilizados durante um longo periodo de tempo.

Cand utilizati apa, va recomandam sa goliti rezervoarele dacd acestea nu sunt
utilizate pentru o perioada mai lunga de timp.

Kaga Kopuctute BoZy, Npenopyyyjemo npatbere pe3epBoapa ako ce He Kopucte
LlyKe Bpeme.

Vid anvdndning av vatten rekommenderar vi att tankarna téms om de inte anvands
under en langre tid.

Pri uporabi vode priporo¢amo, da rezervoarje izpraznite, Ce jih dlje ¢asa ne
uporabljate.

Pri pouzivani vody odpori¢ame nadrze vyprazdnit, ak sa dIhsi ¢as nepouzivaju.
Su kullanirken, uzun stire kullaniimayacaklarsa depolari bosaltmanizi 6neririz.

Mpv BUKOPUCTaHHI BOAWN MU PEKOMEH/YEMO CMOPOXKHATU BaKM, AKLLO BOHU He
BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCA NPOTAFOM TPMBAONO Nepioay Yacy.
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® Eine Flllung mit Sand ergibt ein Gesamtgewicht von ca. 110kg und erhéht die Standsicherheit erheblich.
Unbedingt alle fiinf Tanks komplett befillen!
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@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
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Filling with sand results in a total weight of approx. 110 kg and considerably
increases the stability.
Be sure to fill all five tanks completely!

Le remplissage avec du sable permet d'obtenir un poids total d'environ 110 kg et
augmente considérablement la stabilité.
Veillez a remplir complétement les cing réservoirs !

@ Mbushja me réré rezulton né njé peshé totale prej péraférsisht. 110 kg dhe rrit
ndjeshém géndrueshmériné.
Sigurohuni gé té mbushni plotésisht té pesé rezervuarét!

3anbABaHeTOo € NACHK BOAM A0 06LLO Terno oT okono 110 Kr 1 3HauYnTeNHo
yBennyaga ctabunHocTTa.
YBepeTe ce, Ye CTe HaNbAHWAN HaMbAHO BCUYKUTE NeT pesepsoapal

@ Vyplnénim piskem se dosahne celkové hmotnosti pfiblizné 110 kg a vyrazné se zvysi
stabilita.
Ujistéte se, Ze jste zcela naplnili vsech pét nadrzi!

Fyldning med sand giver en samlet vaegt pa ca. 110 kg og gger stabiliteten betydeligt.
Sorg for at fylde alle fem tanke helt op!

@ Taitmine liivaga toob kaasa umbes 110 kg kogukaalu ja suurendab oluliselt
stabiilsust.
Taitke kindlasti kdik viis mahutit tdielikult!

@ Elllenado con arena da como resultado un peso total de aprox. 110 kg y aumenta
considerablemente la estabilidad.
Asegurese de llenar completamente los cinco depdsitos.

@ Hiekalla tdytén seurauksena kokonaispaino on noin 110 kg ja se lisda huomattavasti
vakautta.
Varmista, ettd kaikki viisi sdiliota taytetaan kokonaan!

H mA\fpwon pe aupo odnyet oe cuvoAkod Bapog mepimou 110 kg kat avgavel
ONHAVTIKA TN oTaBepdTnTa.
BeBatwBeite Ot £xeTe yeioel TARPWG KL TLG TIEVTE Sefapevec!

Punjenje pijeskom rezultira ukupnom tezinom od cca. 110 kg i znacajno povecava
stabilnost.
Obavezno napunite svih pet spremnika do kraja!

@ A homokkal valo feltoltés kb. 110 kg 6ssztomeget eredményez, és jelentésen noveli a
stabilitdst.
Ugyeljen arra, hogy mind az 6t tartély teljesen tele legyen!

@ |l riempimento con sabbia comporta un peso totale di circa 110 kg e aumenta
notevolmente la stabilita.
Assicurarsi di riempire completamente tutti e cinque i serbatoi!

@ Uzpildzius sméliu, bendras svoris yra apie 110 kg, o tai gerokai padidina stabiluma.
Batinai visiskai uzpildykite visus penkis rezervuarus!

Aizpildot ar smiltim, kopéjais svars ir aptuveni 110 kg, un tas ievérojami palielina
stabilitati.
Noteikti piepildiet visas piecas tvertnes lidz galam!

Vullen met zand resulteert in een totaalgewicht van ongeveer 110 kg en verhoogt de
stabiliteit aanzienlijk.
Zorg ervoor dat je alle vijf de tanks volledig vult!

Fyller du med sand, blir totalvekten ca. 110 kg, noe som gker stabiliteten betraktelig.
Sgrg for a fylle alle fem tankene helt opp!

Wypetnienie piaskiem powoduje, ze catkowita waga wynosi okoto 110 kg i znacznie
zwieksza stabilnosé.
Nalezy pamietac o catkowitym napetnieniu wszystkich pieciu zbiornikow!

0O enchimento com areia resulta num peso total de cerca de 110 kg e aumenta
consideravelmente a estabilidade.
N3o se esqueca de encher completamente os cinco depositos!

Umplerea cu nisip duce la o greutate totala de aprox. 110 kg si creste considerabil
stabilitatea.
Asigurati-va cd umpleti complet toate cele cinci rezervoare!

MNyrberbe Neckom Aaje YKymHy TexknHy o uua. 110 Kr u 3HavajHo nosehasa
crabunHocrT.
Ob6aBe3HO HanyHWTe CBUX NeT pesepBoapa y noTnyHocTu!

Fyllning med sand ger en totalvikt pa ca 110 kg och &kar stabiliteten avsevart.
Var noga med att fylla alla fem tankarna helt!

Ce ga napolnite s peskom, je skupna teza priblizno 110 kg, kar znatno poveca
stabilnost.
Prepricajte se, da ste popolnoma napolnili vseh pet rezervoarjev!

Vyplnenim pieskom sa dosiahne celkova hmotnost priblizne 110 kg a vyrazne sa
zvysi stabilita.

Uistite sa, Ze ste Uplne naplnili vietkych pat nadrzi!

Kumla doldurmak toplamda yaklasik 110 kg agirliga neden olur ve dengeyi 6nemli

olglide artinir.
Bes tanki da tamamen doldurdugunuzdan emin olun!

3anoBHeHHs Mickom Aa€ 3aranbHy Bary 6m3bKo 110 Kr i 3HaUHO MiABMLLYE CTIMKICTb.
MepekoHalTecs, Wo BCi N'ATb 6akiB 3anoBHEH| MOBHicTiO!
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Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

\

2

<90kg

® Eine Fullung mit Wasser ergibt ein Gesamtgewicht von ca. 90kg. Unbedingt alle fiinf Tanks komplett befiillen!

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

One filling with water results in a total weight of approx. 90 kg. Be sure to fill all five
tanks completely!

Un seul remplissage d'eau entraine un poids total d'environ 90 kg. Veillez a remplir
complétement les cinq réservoirs !

@ Njé mbushje me ujé rezulton né njé peshé totale prej péraférsisht. 90 kg. Sigurohuni
qé té mbushni plotésisht té pesé rezervuarét!

EAHO 3apexaaHe ¢ Boga Boaym Ao obuo Terno ot okono 90 kg. Yeeperte ce, ye cTe
HaMbAHWUAM HaMbHO BCUYKUTE NeT pesepBoapa!

@ Pfijednom naplnéni vodou je celkova hmotnost pfiblizné 90 kg. Ujistéte se, Ze jste
zcela naplnili véech pét nadrzi!

En fyldning med vand giver en samlet vaegt pa ca. 90 kg. Se¢rg for at fylde alle fem
tanke helt op!

@ Uhe veega tiitmise tulemuseks on kogukaal u 90 kg. Taitke kindlasti k&ik viis paaki
taielikult!

@ Un llenado con agua da como resultado un peso total de aprox. 90 kg. Asegurese de
llenar completamente los cinco depdsitos.

@ Yhden vesitdyton kokonaispaino on noin 90 kg. Muista tayttaa kaikki viisi sailiota
kokonaan!

Mo TApwon Ke VEPO EXEL WG AMOTENEGHA GUVOALKO Bdpog mepimou 90 kg.
BeBatlwBeite OtL éxete yepioel MARPWG KaL TIG TIEVTE Sefapeveg!

Jedno punjenje vodom daje ukupnu teZinu od cca. 90 kg. Obavezno napunite svih
pet spremnika do kraja!

@ Egy vizzel valé feltdltés kb. 90 kg 6ssztomeget eredményez. Ugyeljen arra, hogy
mind az 6t tartdly teljesen tele legyen!

@ Un riempimento con acqua comporta un peso totale di circa 90 kg. Assicurarsi di
riempire completamente tutti e cinque i serbatoi!

@ Vieng kartg pripildZius vandeniu, bendras svoris yra apie 90 kg. Butinai visiskai
uzpildykite visus penkis rezervuarus!

Viena Gdens uzpildisanas reizé kopéjais svars ir aptuveni 90 kg. Parliecinieties, ka
visas piecas tvertnes ir pilniba piepilditas!

Eén keer vullen met water resulteert in een totaalgewicht van ongeveer 90 kg. Zorg
ervoor dat je alle vijf de tanks volledig vult!

En fylling med vann gir en totalvekt pa ca. 90 kg. Serg for a fylle alle fem tankene
helt!

Jedno napetnienie wodg powoduje, ze catkowita waga urzadzenia wynosi ok. 90 kg.
Nalezy pamietac o catkowitym napetnieniu wszystkich pieciu zbiornikow!

Um enchimento de agua resulta num peso total de cerca de 90 kg. N&o se esquega
de encher completamente os cinco depdsitos!

O umplere cu apa duce la o greutate totald de aprox. 90 kg. Asigurati-va ca umpleti
complet toate cele cinci rezervoare!

JeAHO nytberbe BOAOM Pe3ynT1pa yKyNHOM TeKMHOM og, uua. 90 Kr. O6aBesHo
HanyHuTe CBUX NeT pe3epsoapa y noTnyHoctu!

En fylining med vatten ger en totalvikt pa ca 90 kg. Var noga med att fylla alla fem
tankarna helt!

Pri enem polnjenju z vodo je skupna teza priblizno 90 kg. Prepricajte se, da ste
popolnoma napolnili vseh pet rezervoarjev!

Pri jednom naplneni vodou je celkovd hmotnost priblizne 90 kg. Uistite sa, Ze ste
Uplne naplnili vietkych pat nadrzi!

Bir su dolumu yaklasik 90 kg toplam agirliga neden olur. Bes tanki da tamamen
doldurdugunuzdan emin olun!

OpHe 3anNoBHeHHs BOAOIO A€ 3aranbHy Bary npubansHo 90 Kr. MepekoHaitTecs, Wo
BCi N'ATb 6aKiB 3anoBHEHI NOBHicTIO!
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@ Tanks zum Fillen mit Sand und/oder Wasser. Unbedingt alle finf Tanks komplett befillen!

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn

Tanks for filling with sand and/or water. Be sure to fill all five tanks completely!

Réservoirs a remplir de sable et/ou d'eau. Veillez a remplir complétement les cinq
réservoirs |

@ Depozita pér mbushje me réré dhe/ose ujé. Sigurohuni gé té mbushni plotésisht té
pesé rezervuarét!

®

PesepBoapu 3a Mb/IHEHE C NACHK M/uAv Boga. He 3abpassitTe Aa HambaHUTE
HaMb/HO BCUYKMTE MeT pe3epsoapa!

Nédrze na pisek a/nebo vodu. Ujistéte se, Ze jste zcela naplnili viech pét nadrzi!

® ®

Tanke til at fylde med sand og/eller vand. Sgrg for at fylde alle fem tanke helt op!

®

Mahutid liiva ja/vdi veega taitmiseks. Taitke kindlasti kdik viis mahutit taielikult!

®

Depositos para rellenar con arena y/o agua. Asegurese de llenar completamente los
cinco depdsitos.

)

S&iliot hiekalla ja/tai vedella tayttdmista varten. Muista tayttad kaikki viisi sdiliota
kokonaan!

Ae€opeveg yLa TARpwon pe dupo f/kat vepd. BeBawwBeite ot éxete yepioel MARpwg
KoL TLG évte Se€apeveg!

Spremnici za punjenje pijeskom i/ili vodom. Obavezno napunite svih pet spremnika
do kraja!

@ Homokkal és/vagy vizzel téltétt tartélyok. Ugyeljen arra, hogy mind az &t tartaly
teljesen tele legyen!

@ Serbatoi da riempire con sabbia e/o acqua. Assicuratevi di riempire completamente
tutti e cinque i serbatoi!

@ Smélio ir (arba) vandens talpyklos. Batinai visiskai uZpildykite visus penkis
rezervuarus!

Cisternas smil$u un/vai tdens uzpildisanai. Noteikti piepildiet visas piecas tvertnes
lidz galam!

Tanks om te vullen met zand en/of water. Zorg ervoor dat je alle vijf de tanks
volledig vult!

Tanker for fylling med sand og/eller vann. Sgrg for a fylle alle fem tankene helt opp!

Zbiorniki do napetniania piaskiem i/lub woda. Pamietaj, aby catkowicie napetnié¢
wszystkie pie¢ zbiornikdw!

Tanques para encher com areia e/ou agua. Ndo se esqueca de encher
completamente os cinco tanques!

Rezervoare pentru umplere cu nisip si/sau apa. Asigurati-va ca umpleti complet
toate cele cinci rezervoare!

Pe3epBoapw 3a nykerbe Neckom u/unu sogom. O6aBesHo HanyHWTe CBUX neT
pesepBoapa y notnyHoctu!

Tankar for fylining med sand och/eller vatten. Se till att fylla alla fem tankarna helt
och hallet!

Rezervoarji za polnjenje s peskom in/ali vodo. Prepridajte se, da ste popolnoma
napolnili vseh pet rezervoarjev!

Nédrze na plnenie pieskom a/alebo vodou. Nezabudnite Uplne naplnit vietkych pat
nadrzi!
Nédrze na plnenie pieskom a/alebo vodou. Nezabudnite tplne naplnit vietkych pat

nadrzi!

EMHOCTI 419 3aN0BHeHHA Nickom Ta/abo Bogoto. O608'A3KOBO 3aMOBHITL BCI N'ATb
€MHocTel noBHicTio!
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@ Bitte beachten Sie, dass unser Sonnenschirm ausschlieBlich fiir den Gebrauch in den Sommermonaten konzipiert ist.
Die Materialien und Konstruktion sind auf die typischen Wetterbedingungen des Sommers abgestimmt.
Um die Langlebigkeit zu gewdhrleisten, empfehlen wir, ihn wahrend der Wintermonate sicher zu lagern.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

Please note that our parasol is designed exclusively for use in the summer months.
The materials and construction are adapted to the typical weather conditions of
summer. To ensure its longevity, we recommend storing it safely during the winter
months.

Veuillez noter que notre parasol est congu exclusivement pour étre utilisé pendant
les mois d'été. Les matériaux et la construction sont adaptés aux conditions
climatiques typiques de I'été. Pour assurer sa longévité, nous recommandons de le
ranger en toute sécurité pendant les mois d'hiver.

Ju lutemi vini re se ombrella joné éshté projektuar ekskluzivisht pér pérdorim né
muajt e verés. Materialet dhe konstruksioni jané pérshtatur me kushtet tipike té
motit té verés. Pér té siguruar jetégjatésiné e tij, ju rekomandojmé ta ruani né
ményré té sigurt gjaté muajve té dimrit.

Mons, o6bpHeTe BHUMaHWe, Ye HAWWAT Yaabp e NpeHa3HauYeH 3a U3nosi3BaHe
€AVHCTBEHO Npe3 IeTHUTE MeceLy. MaTepuanuTe 1 KOHCTPYKLMATA ca CboBpaseHn
C TUNWUYHUTE 33 NIATOTO METEOPONOTUYHM YCN0BKA. 3a Aja rapaHTupaTe
AbNrOTPAMHOCTTA My, NpenopbyYBame Aa ro CbxpaHasaTe Ha 6e30MacHoO MACTO Npe3
3UMHUTE MeceLm.

@ Upozoriiujeme, Ze nas slunecnik je uren vyhradné pro poufziti v letnich mésicich.
Materialy a konstrukce jsou pFizplsobeny typickym letnim povétrnostnim
podminkam. Abyste zajistili jeho dlouhou Zivotnost, doporuéujeme jej v zimnich
meésicich bezpecéné skladovat.

Bemzerk, at vores parasol udelukkende er designet til brug i sommermanederne.
Materialerne og konstruktionen er tilpasset de typiske vejrforhold om sommeren.
For at sikre en lang levetid anbefaler vi, at den opbevares sikkert i vintermanederne.

@ Pange tihele, et meie paikesevarju on mdeldud kasutamiseks ainult suvekuudel.
Materjalid ja konstruktsioon on kohandatud tiitipilistele suvistele
ilmastikutingimustele. Selle pikaealisuse tagamiseks soovitame seda talvekuudel
turvaliselt hoiustada.

Tenga en cuenta que nuestra sombrilla estd disefiada exclusivamente para su uso en
los meses de verano. Los materiales y la construccion estan adaptados a las
condiciones climaticas tipicas del verano. Para garantizar su longevidad,
recomendamos guardarla de forma segura durante los meses de invierno.

@ Huomaa, ettd aurinkovarjo on suunniteltu kdytettavaksi yksinomaan kesdkuukausina.
Materiaalit ja rakenne on mukautettu kesan tyypillisiin sadolosuhteisiin. Sen
pitkdikdisyyden varmistamiseksi suosittelemme sen turvallista sailytysta
talvikuukausina.

SNUEWWOTE OTL N OUTPENQ HaG EXEL OXESLAOTEL ATOKAELOTIKA YL XPrON KATA TOUG
KOAOKUPVOUG HAVEG. Ta UAKA KOl N KATTALOKEUT EVOLL T(POCOPLOCHEVA OTLG TUTTLKES
KOLPLKEG OLVONKEG Tou KaAokalpLov. MNa va e§aodalioete tn pokpolwia tng,
GUVLOTOUHE VaL TNV amoBnKeVETE pe AohANELA KATA TOUG XELUEPWVOUG UHVEG.

Imajte na umu da je na$ suncobran namijenjen iskljucivo za koristenje u ljetnim
mjesecima. Materijali i konstrukcija prilagodeni su tipi¢nim vremenskim uvjetima
ljeta. Kako biste osigurali njegovu dugotrajnost, preporuc¢ujemo da ga tijekom
zimskih mjeseci Cuvate na sigurnom mjestu.

@ Felhivjuk figyelmét, hogy napernyénket kizarélag a nyari hdnapokban térténé
hasznalatra terveztik. Anyagai és szerkezete a nyarra jellemzd id6jarasi viszonyokhoz
igazodik. Hosszu élettartamanak biztositasa érdekében javasoljuk, hogy a téli
hénapokban biztonsdgosan tarolja.

@ Siprega di notare che il nostro ombrellone & stato progettato esclusivamente per
I'uso nei mesi estivi. | materiali e la costruzione sono adatti alle condizioni climatiche
tipiche dell'estate. Per garantirne la longevita, si consiglia di riporlo al sicuro durante
i mesi invernali.

@ Atkreipkite démesj, kad musy skétis skirtas naudoti tik vasaros ménesiais. MedZiagos
ir konstrukcija pritaikytos tipiSkoms vasaros oro salygoms. Norédami uztikrinti jo
ilgaamziskuma, rekomenduojame jj saugiai laikyti Ziemos ménesiais.

Ludzu, nemiet véra, ka musu saulessargs ir paredzéts lietosanai tikai vasaras
ménesos. Materidli un konstrukcija ir pielagoti vasarai raksturigajiem laikapstakliem.
Lai nodrosinatu ta ilgmzibu, més iesakam to drosi uzglabat ziemas ménesos.

Houd er rekening mee dat onze parasol uitsluitend is ontworpen voor gebruik in de
zomermaanden. De materialen en constructie zijn aangepast aan de typische
weersomstandigheden van de zomer. Om een lange levensduur te garanderen,
raden we aan om de parasol veilig op te bergen tijdens de wintermaanden.

Vaer oppmerksom pa at parasollen var utelukkende er designet for bruk i
sommermanedene. Materialene og konstruksjonen er tilpasset de typiske
varforholdene om sommeren. For & sikre lang levetid anbefaler vi at den
oppbevares trygt i vintermanedene.

Nalezy pamietac, ze nasz parasol jest przeznaczony wytgcznie do uzytku w
miesigcach letnich. Materiaty i konstrukcja sa dostosowane do typowych letnich
warunkéw pogodowych. Aby zapewnic jego trwatosé, zalecamy bezpieczne
przechowywanie go w miesigcach zimowych.

O nosso guarda-sol foi concebido exclusivamente para ser utilizado nos meses de
verdo. Os materiais e a construgdo estdo adaptados as condigdes climatéricas tipicas
do verdo. Para garantir a sua longevidade, recomendamos que o guarde em
seguranga durante os meses de inverno.

Va rugam sa retineti ca umbrela noastra de soare este proiectata exclusiv pentru
utilizare in lunile de vara. Materialele si constructia sunt adaptate la conditiile
meteorologice tipice ale verii. Pentru a-i asigura longevitatea, va recomandam sa o
depozitati in siguranta in timpul lunilor de iarna.

MMajTe Ha yMy Aa je Haw cyHLOBpaH An3ajHUPaH UCK/bYYMBO 3a ynoTpeby y
NeTbKUM Mmeceumma. MaTtepujanm u KOHCTpyKumja npunaroheHm cy TUMNMYHUM
NETHUM BPEMEHCKUM yci0BMMa. [la bucTe o6e3beamnm ayroBeyHocT,
npenopydyjemo fa ra 6e36e4Ho YyBaTe TOKOM 3UMCKMUX MECELU.

Observera att vart parasoll ar utformat uteslutande fér anvandning under
sommarmanaderna. Materialen och konstruktionen &r anpassade till de typiska
vaderforhallandena under sommaren. For att sdkerstélla dess livslangd
rekommenderar vi att du férvarar det sdkert under vintermanaderna.

Upostevajte, da je nas sen¢nik namenjen izkljuéno za uporabo v poletnih mesecih.
Materiali in konstrukcija so prilagojeni znacilnim poletnim vremenskim razmeram.
Da bi mu zagotovili dolgo Zivljenjsko dobo, priporo¢amo, da ga v zimskih mesecih
varno shranite.

Upozoriiujeme, Ze nas sinecnik je urceny vylucne na pouzivanie v letnych mesiacoch.
Materialy a konstrukcia su prisposobené typickym letnym poveternostnym
podmienkam. Na zabezpecenie jeho dlhej Zivotnosti ho odpori¢ame bezpeéne
skladovat pocas zimnych mesiacov.

Semsiyemizin sadece yaz aylarinda kullanilmak Gzere tasarlandigini |Gtfen
unutmayin. Malzemeler ve yapi, yazin tipik hava kosullarina gére uyarlanmistir. Uzun
omirli olmasini saglamak icin kis aylarinda giivenli bir sekilde saklamanizi 6neririz.

3BepHIiTb yBary, WO Halla Napacosibka NPU3HaYeHa BUK/IOYHO ANA BUKOPUCTAHHA B
NiTHI micAui. MaTepianu Ta KOHCTPYKLiA a4anToBaHi 40 TUNOBUX NOFOAHWUX YMOB
niTa. LLlo6 3abe3neunty ii [OBroBiuHiCTb, MU pekoMmeHayemo Be3neyHo 36epiratu ii
NPOTATOM 3UMOBMX MiCAL,B.
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Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise

@® Bei aufkommendem Wind, Gewitter, Regen oder Schneefall muss der Schirm umgehend geschlossen und
ausreichend gesichert (Gurtband, Schutzhiille) werden. Andernfalls besteht Bruchgefahr. Die Windfestigkeit
des aufgespannten Schirms ist begrenzt.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
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If you expect strong wind, a thunderstorm, rain or snow, close the parasol and
secure it (strap, protective cover). Otherwise, there is a risk of damage to the
product. When open, the parasol is exposed to wind.

Si le vent, |'orage, la pluie ou des chutes de neige menacent, le parasol doit étre
fermé immédiatement et étre suffisamment sécurisé (sangle, housse de protection).
Autrement, il existe un risque de casse. La résistance au vent du parasol ouvert est
limitée.

Nése prisni eré té forté, stuhi, shi ose boré, mbylleni ombrellén dhe sigurojeni até
(rripin, mbulesén). Pérndryshe, ekziston rreziku i démtimit té produktit. Kur hapet,
ombrella ekspozohet ndaj erés.

Mpw nosBaTta Ha BATLP, BypsA, AbXKA, UMM CHETOBANEX YaabpbT TpAbGBa BegHara Ja ce
3aTBOpYM 1 0be3onacu fobpe (KonaH, 3aluTeH Kanbd). B npotuseH cayyait
CbLLECTBYBA OMACHOCT OT cHynBaHe. YCTOMYMBOCTTA Ha BATbP Ha OTBOPEHUA Yaabp €
orpaHuyeHa.

Mpw nossaTta Ha BATLP, BypsA, AbXKA, UM CHETOBANEX YaabpbT TpAbGBa BegHara 4a ce
3aTBOpYM 1 0be3onacu fobpe (KonaH, 3aluTeH Kanbd). B npotuseH cayyai
CbLLECTBYBA OMACHOCT OT cyynBaHe. YCTOMYMBOCTTA HA BATbP Ha OTBOPEHUA Yaabp €
orpaHuyeHa.

Hvis der er udsigt til blaest, tordenvejr, regn eller sne, skal parasollen omgaende
lukkes og sikres tilstraekkeligt (rem, beskyttelseshylster). Ellers er der fare for at den
gar i stykker. Nar parasollen er spaendt ud, har den kun begranset modstandsevne
over for vind.

Kui ootate tugevat tuult, dikesetormi, vihma voi lund, sulgege paikesevarju ja
kinnitage see (rihm, kate). Vastasel juhul on oht, et toode v&ib kahjustada. Avatud
asendis on pdikesevarju tuulega avatud.

Si se levanta viento o se prevén tormentas, lluvia o nieve, se debe cerrar
inmediatamente el parasol y asegurarlo suficientemente (correa, funda protectora).
De lo contrario existe peligro de rotura. La resistencia al viento del parasol abierto
esta limitada.

Jos odotat voimakasta tuulta, ukkosmyrskyd, sadetta tai lunta, sulje aurinkovarjo ja
kiinnita se (hihna, suojus). Muussa tapauksessa tuote saattaa vahingoittua. Auki
ollessaan aurinkovarjo on alttiina tuulelle.

S€ MEPUTTWON ETUKEMEVOU aVENOU, KaTalyibag, Bpoxng 1 xtovomtwaong Ba mpémet n
opnpéla apeoa va KAeivel kat va aodaiiletal emapkwg (tawia tudvra, KAAU P
nipootaciag). AtadopeTikd undpxel kivbuvog Bpaviang. H avtoxr otov dvepo g
QVOLXTAG OUTPENAC ElvaL TIEPLOPLOMEVN.

U slucaju vjetra, nevremena, kise ili snijega suncobran se mora odmah zatvoriti i u
dovoljnoj mjeri osigurati (traka, zastitni omot). U protivnom postoji opasnost od
loma. Otpornost otvorenog suncobrana na vjetar ogranicena je.

Ha szél, vihar, es6 vagy havazas kezdddik, haladéktalanul csukja 0ssze a naperny6t és
megfelelGen biztositsa (heveder, véd&huzat). Egyébként fenndll a torés veszélye. A
kinyitott naperny6 szélallésaga korlatozott.

In caso di vento, temporale, pioggia o nevicate, I'ombrellone deve essere
immediatamente chiuso e sufficientemente protetto (fascia, fodera protettiva). In
caso contrario potrebbe rompersi. La resistenza al vento dell'ombrellone aperto &
limitata.

Jei tikités stipraus véjo, audros, lietaus ar sniego, uzdarykite skétj ir jj pritvirtinkite
(dirzeliu, dangciu). PrieSingu atveju kyla pavojus, kad gaminys gali buti sugadintas.
Kai skétis atidarytas, jj veikia véjas.

@

Ja gaidams stiprs véjs, negaiss, lietus vai sniegs, aizveriet saulessargu un nostipriniet
to (siksna, parvalks). Pretéja gadijuma pastav produkta bojajumu risks. Atvérts
lietussargs ir paklauts véja iedarbibai.

Bij opkomende wind, onweer, regen of sneeuw moet de parasol onmiddellijk
worden gesloten en voldoende worden beveiligd (riem, beschermhoes). Anders
bestaat er kans op breuk. De windbestendigheid van de gespannen parasol is
beperkt.

Hvis du forventer sterk vind, tordenvaer, regn eller sng, ma du lukke parasollen og
sikre den (stropp, deksel). Ellers er det fare for skade pa produktet. Nar parasollen
er apen, er den utsatt for vind.

W przypadku nadciggajacego wiatru, burzy, opadéw deszczu lub $niegu nalezy
niezwtocznie zamknad i wystarczajgco zabezpieczy¢ parasol (tasma, pokrowiec). W
innym przypadku istnieje niebezpieczeristwo ztamania parasola. Odpornos¢
roztozonego parasola na wiatr jest ograniczona.

Em caso de vento, trovoada, chuva ou queda de neve, o guarda-sol deve ser fechado
de imediato, deixando-o suficientemente segurado (cinto, capa de protegdo). Caso
contrario existe perigo de rotura. A resisténcia ao vento do guarda-sol aberto é
limitada.

Tn cazul in care incepe si bata vantul, apare furtund, ploaie sau incepe si ninga
trebuie sa se inchida imediat umbrela si sa se asigure suficient (cu cordonul, husa de
protectie). In caz contrar, existd pericol de rupere. Rezistenta la vant a umbrelei
deschise este limitata.

AKO O4eKyjeTe jak BeTap, rpM/baBUHY, KWWY UK CHET, 3aTBOPUTE CYHL,0BpaH 1
npuuBpcTUTE ra (Kauww, nokaonaw). Y cynpoTHOM, NOCTOjM ONAcHOCT og owTeherba
npoussoga. Kasa je 0TBOpeH, CyHL06paH je U3/0XKeH BeTpy.

Vid annalkande vind, askvéder, regn eller snéfall maste parasollet omedelbart fallas
ihop och sakras tillrackligt (rem, Gverdrag). Annars finns risk for brott. Det
uppspanda parasollets vindmotstand ar begransat.

Ce pri¢akujete mocan veter, nevihto, de? ali sneg, sen¢nik zaprite in ga pritrdite
(trak, pokrov). V nasprotnem primeru obstaja nevarnost poskodbe izdelka. Ko je
deznik odprt, je izpostavljen vetru.

Pri narazovom vetre, burke, dazdi alebo snezeni sa musi sine¢nik okamzite uzavriet a
dostatoéne zaistit (popruh, ochranny obal). V opaénom pripade hrozi
nebezpedenstvo zlomenia. Odolnost napnutého sine¢nika proti vetru je obmedzend.

Ruzgar, firtina, yagmur veya kar yagisi olasiliginda semsiyenin hemen kapatiimasi ve
uygun sekilde emniyete alinmasi (baglama kayisi, koruma kilifi) gerekmektedir. Aksi
taktirde kirilma tehlikesi vardir. Agiimis semsiyenin riizgar mukavemeti sinirhdir.

AKLLO BM OYiKYETE CUAbHWIA BiTEp, rpo3y, Aol abo CHir, 3aKpUiATe Napaconbky i
3aKpiniTh il (pemiHeLb, Yoxon). B iHLWOMY BUMNAZKY iCHYE PU3MK NOLIKOAKEHHS
BMPOOY. Y BiAKPUTOMY CTaHi Napaconbka NiaaaeTbes BNAUBY BITPY.
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@ Halten Sie beim Offnen und Bedienen des Sonnenschirmes geniigend Abstand zu anderen Gegensténden.
Andernfalls besteht Beschadigungsgefahr.
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sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

Keep a sufficient distance from other objects when opening and operating the
parasol. Otherwise there is a risk of damage.

Gardez une distance suffisante par rapport a d'autres objets lors de I'ouverture et de
|'utilisation du parasol. Sinon, vous risquez de I'endommager.

@ Mbani njé distancé té mjaftueshme nga objektet e tjera kur hapni dhe pérdorni
ombrellén. Pérndryshe ekziston rreziku i démtimit.

CnasBaiiTe 4OCTAaTbYHO PA3CTOAHME OT APYrU NPEAMETH, KOraTo OTBapATe U
13Mno/3BaTe CEHHWKA. B NpoTVBeH Cyyail MMa onacHoCT OT nospesa.

@ P¥iotevirani a ovladani slunecni clony dodrzujte dostatecny odstup od ostatnich
predmétu. Jinak hrozi nebezpeci poskozeni.

Hold tilstraekkelig afstand til andre genstande, nar du abner og betjener solskaermen.
Ellers er der risiko for skader.

@ Pdikesevarju avamisel ja kasutamisel hoidke piisavat kaugust teistest objektidest.
Vastasel juhul on oht kahjustada.

Mantenga una distancia suficiente con otros objetos al abrir y accionar el parasol. De
lo contrario, existe riesgo de dafos.

@ Pida riittava etdisyys muista esineistd, kun avaat ja kdytat aurinkovarjoa. Muuten on
olemassa vaurioitumisvaara.

Alatnpeite enapkr andotacn and GAa avitkeipeva 6tav avoiyete kat Xelpileote to
okiooTtpo. AladopeTikd, UTAp)EL KivEUVOG TTPOKANGNG {NLWV.

DrZite dovoljnu udaljenost od drugih predmeta kada otvarate i rukujete sjenilom. U
protivnom postoji opasnost od ostecenja.

@ A napellenzé kinyitasakor és miikddtetésekor tartson megfelel tavolsagot mas
targyaktol. Ellenkezé esetben fennall a sérilés veszélye.

@ Quando si apre e si aziona il parasole, mantenere una distanza sufficiente da altri
oggetti. In caso contrario, vi € il rischio di danni.

@ Atidarydami ir naudodami skeétj laikykités pakankamo atstumo nuo kity objekty.
Priesingu atveju kyla pavojus jj sugadinti.

@

Atverot un darbinot saulessargu, ievérojiet pietiekamu attalumu no citiem
priekSmetiem. Pretéja gadijuma pastav bojajumu risks.

Houd voldoende afstand tot andere voorwerpen wanneer u het zonnescherm opent
en bedient. Anders bestaat het risico op schade.

Hold tilstrekkelig avstand til andre gjenstander nar parasollen apnes og brukes. Ellers
er det fare for skade.

Podczas otwierania i obstugi ostony przeciwstonecznej nalezy zachowac
odpowiednig odlegtos¢ od innych obiektdw. W przeciwnym razie istnieje ryzyko
uszkodzenia.

Mantenha uma distancia suficiente de outros objectos quando abrir e operar o para-
sol. Caso contrério, existe o risco de danos.

Pastrati o distanta suficientd fatd de alte obiecte atunci cand deschideti si folositi
parasolarul. Tn caz contrar, exista riscul de deteriorare.

[lpXKuTe [0BO/LHO OACTOjarba 04 APYIUX NPeAMeTa Kada oTBapaTe U KopUcTuTe
CyHL,06paH. Y CynpoTHOM NOCTOjM ONacHOCT og, owTeherba.

Hall tillréckligt avstand till andra féremal nar du 6ppnar och mandvrerar solskyddet.
Annars finns det risk for skador.

Pri odpiranju in uporabi sencnika bodite dovolj oddaljeni od drugih predmetov. V
nasprotnem primeru obstaja nevarnost poskodb.

Pri otvarani a obsluhe sIne¢nej clony dodrziavajte dostato¢ny odstup od inych
predmetov. V opa¢nom pripade hrozi riziko poskodenia.

Gunesligi agarken ve kullanirken diger nesnelerle aranizda yeterli mesafe birakin.
Aksi takdirde hasar riski vardir.

Mig Yac BigKpPMBaAHHA Ta eKcrJyaTaL,ii NapaconbKu AOTPUMYHTECH AOCTaTHLOI
BiACTaHi Big iHWWX NpeameTiB. B iHWOMY BUNaAKy iCHYE PU3UK NOLUKOAKEHHA.
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® Auch bei kurzzeitiger Nichtbenutzung Schirm schlieRBen.
Den geschlossenen Schirm mit dem Gurtband sichern.

Storage and transport @ Stockage et transport @ Magazinimi dhe transporti @ CbxpaHeHue v TpaHcnopt @ Ulozeni a preprava @ Opbevaring og transport @ Ladustamine ja transport
® Almacenamiento y transporte @ Varastointi ja kuljetus @ ®UAagn kat petadopd @ Cuvanje i transport @ Tarolas és szallitds @ Conservazione e trasporto @ Sandéliavimas ir transportavimas
@ Uzglabasana un transportésana @ Opslag en transport @ Lagring og transport @ Przechowywanie i transport @ Armazenamento e transporte @ Depozitare si transport @ CknaguiwTere v
TpaHcnopT @ Forvaring och transport @ Skladiscenje in prevoz @ Uskladnenie a preprava @ Muhafaza Etme ve Nakliye @ 36epiraHHA Ta TpaHCNOPTyBaHHA

When it is not in use, always close the parasol. Secure the closed parasol with the
strap.

Fermez le parasol, méme en cas d'inutilisation de courte durée.
Protégez le parasol fermé a l'aide de la sangle.

Kur nuk éshté né pérdorim, mbylleni gjithmoné ombrellén. Siguroni ombrellén e
mbyllur me rrip.

3aTBapaiTe Yagbpa M NpM No-KPaTKo HeusnonssaHe. ObesonaceTe 3aTBOPeHUA
4aabp € KonaHa.

| pfi kratkodobém nepouzivani sluneénik zaviete. Zavieny slunecnik zajistéte
popruhem.

Luk parasollen selv om den kun skal vaere ubenyttet i kort tid. Nar parasollen er
lukket, skal du sikre den med remmen.

Kui paikesevarju ei kasutata, sulgege see alati. Kinnitage suletud paikesevarju
rihmaga.

Cierre el parasol cuando no lo utilice, incluso durante un corto tiempo. Asegure el
parasol cerrado con la correa.

Sulje aurinkovarjo aina, kun sitd ei kdyteta. Kiinnita suljettu aurinkovarjo hihnalla.

Na KAEIVETE TNV OUIIPEAQ QKON KAL OTAV SEV TN XPNOLUOTIOLEITE YLOL ULKPO XPOVIKO
Stdotnua. Aodaliote T KAELOTH OUMPENQ e TOV LAvTa Tawia.

Suncobran zatvorite ¢ak i ako ga krace vrijeme necete upotrebljavati. Zatvoreni
suncobran osigurajte trakom.

Ha csak rovid ideig nem hasznalja az erny6t, csukja 0ssze. Az 6sszecsukott erny6t
biztositsa a hevederrel.

Chiudere I'ombrellone anche nei brevi periodi di inutilizzo. Bloccare I'ombrellone
chiuso con la fascia.

Kai skécio nenaudojate, visada jj uzdarykite. Uzdarytg skétj pritvirtinkite dirzeliu.

Kad tas netiek lietots, saulessargu vienmér aizveriet. Aizvértu saulessargu
nostipriniet ar siksnu.

Sluit de parasol ook als u deze korte tijd niet gebruikt. Borg de gesloten parasol met
de riem.

Lukk alltid parasollen nar den ikke er i bruk. Fest den lukkede parasollen med
stroppen.

Parasol nieuzywany nawet przez krétki okres czasu nalezy zamkna¢. Zamkniety
parasol zabezpieczy¢ tasma.

Fechar o guarda-sol mesmo que o periodo de tempo de n&o utilizagdo seja curto.
Prender o guarda-sol com o cinto.

Chiar si in cazul unei perioade scurte de neutilizare umbrela trebuie sa fie inchisa.
Umbrela inchisa se asigurd cu cordonul.

Kaga Huje y ynoTpebu, ysek 3aTBopuTe CyHL06paH. MpUyBpCcTUTE 3aTBOPEHMN
CyHL06paH Tpakom.

Fall ihop parasollet, aven om det endast under kort tid inte ska anvdndas. Sakra det
hopféllda parasollet med spannbandet.

Kadar sencnika ne uporabljate, ga vedno zaprite. Zaprti sencnik pritrdite s trakom.

Tiez pri kratkom nepouzivani musite uzavriet sine¢nik. Zabezpette uzavrety slneénik
popruhom.

Kisa sireli de olsa, kullanmadiginiz durumlarda semsiyeyi kapatin. Kapali semsiyeyi
baglama kayisiyla emniyete alin.

Konu BoHa He BUKOPUCTOBYETLCA, 3aBXK/AM 3aKPUBaTe NapaconbKy. 3aKpuUTy
napacosbKy 3aKpiniTb pemiHuem.
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@ Benutzen Sie keine Grillgerate (Gas, Kohle, Elektro) oder offenes Feuer unter oder neben dem Schirm.
Der Schirm kann durch Funkenflug beschadigt werden.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

Never operate a barbeque (gas, charcoal or electric) or light a fire under or next to
the parasol —risk of fire. The parasol might be damaged by flying sparks.

N'allumez jamais ou de feux ouverts en dessous ou a proximité du parasol : risque
d'incendie ! Le parasol peut étre endommagé par la projection d'étincelles.

Asnjéheré mos pérdorni barbeque (gaz, qymyr ose elektrike) ose mos ndizni zjarr
poshté ose prané ombrellés - rrezik zjarri. Cadra dielli mund té démtohet nga
shkéndija fluturuese.

HuKkora He pa3snansaiite 6apbektoTa (Ha ras, BbI/IMLLA, €NeKTPUYECKM) UK OTKPUT
OrbH MOZ, UM A0 YaLbpa — ONACHOCT OT Noap. YaLbpbT MOXKe Aa Ce NoBpeay OT
HAKOA UCKpa.

Nikdy pod slune¢nikem nebo vedle néj nepouzivejte grily (plynové, na dievéné uhli,
elektrické) ani nerozdéldvejte otevieny oher — nebezpedi pozaru. Slunecnik by se
mohl poskodit odletujicimi jiskrami.

Teend aldrig nogen former for grill (gas, kul, elektrisk) eller aben ild under eller ved
siden af parasollen — brandfare! Parasollen kan blive beskadiget af flyvende gnister.

Arge kunagi kasutage grilli (gaasi-, soe- v8i elektrilist) ega stilidake I5ket paikesevarju
all vi selle korval - tulekahjuoht. Paikesevarju voib kahjustada lendavate sademete
tottu.

No encienda nunca equipos de barbacoa (gas, carbon, eléctricos) o fuego
descubierto debajo del parasol o junto a éste; existe peligro de incendio. El parasol
puede sufrir dafios en caso de proyeccion de chispas.

Ala koskaan kayta grillia (kaasu-, hiili- tai sahkogrillid) tai sytyta tulta aurinkovarjon
alla tai vieressa - tulipalon vaara. Kipinat saattavat vahingoittaa aurinkovarjoa.

Na pnv avaBete moteg Pnotapleég (agpLo, kdpRouvo, NAEKTPLKEG) N avolxth dAdya
K&tw f Sitmha amd thv opmpéla — Kivbuvog mupkaytag. H opmpéla Ba propouoe va
UTOOTEL KA Ao Tto omvOnpLopo.

Rostilje (na plan, ugljen, struju) ili otvorenu vatru nikad ne palite ispod ili pokraj
suncobrana — opasnost od pozara. Iskrenje moZe ostetiti suncobran.

Sose hasznéljon grillberendezést (gazos, faszenes, elektromos) vagy gyujtson nyilt
langot az ernyd alatt vagy mellette - tlizveszélyes. Az erny§ a szallo szikraktol is
kdrosodhat.

Non accendere barbecue (a gas, a carbone, elettrici) o fiamme libere sotto o accanto
all'ombrellone: pericolo d'incendio. L'ombrellone puo essere danneggiato dalle
scintille.

Niekada nekurkite kepsninés (dujinés, angliy ar elektrinés) ir nekurkite ugnies po
skéciu ar salia jo - kyla gaisro pavojus. Skraidancios kibirkstys gali sugadinti skétj.

Nekad nelietojiet grila (gazes, kokoglu vai elektriska) vai nekuriniet uguni zem
saulessarga vai blakus tam - pastav ugunsgréka risks. Spraigas dzirksteles var sabojat
saulessargu.

Steek nooit barbecues (op gas, kolen of elektrisch) of open vuur onder of naast de
parasol aan — er bestaat dan kans op brand. De parasol kan beschadigd raken door
rondvliegende vonke.

Bruk aldri en grill (gass, kull eller elektrisk) eller tenn bal under eller ved siden av
parasollen - fare for brann. Parasollen kan bli skadet av gnister.

Nigdy nie uzywac grilli (gaz, wegiel, prad) i nie roznieca¢ otwartego ognia pod
parasolem lub obok parasola — niebezpieczenstwo pozaru. Sypiace sie iskry moga
uszkodzi¢ parasol.

Nunca usar grelhadores (gas, carvdo, elétrico) ou chama aberta debaixo ou ao lado
do guarda sol: Perigo de incéndio. O guarda-sol ainda pode ser danificado pelas
faiscas.

Nu aprindeti niciodata aparate de grill sau gratare (cu gaz, carbune, electrice) sau foc
deschis sub sau pe langa umbrela — pericol de incendiu. Umbrela poate fi
deterioratd de scanteile produse.

HuKaaa HeMojTe KOPUCTUTM POLUTWIb (rac, yrasb UM eneKTPUYHW) HUTU NanuTm
BaTPy MCNOA UM Nope cyHLo6paHa — onacHoCT o4 noapa. CyHLo6paH ce moxke
OLWTETUTU BapHULAMA.

Tand aldrig grillar (gas, kol, el) eller 6ppen eld under eller bredvid parasollet -
brandrisk. Parasollet kan skadas av gnistor.

Nikoli ne uporabljajte Zara (plinskega, na oglje ali elektri¢nega) in ne kurijo ognja pod
sencnikom ali ob njem - nevarnost pozara. Letece iskre lahko poskodujejo sencnik.

Nepouzivajte nikdy grilovacie pristroje (plynové, na uhlie, elektrické) alebo otvoreny
ohen pod sineénikom alebo vedla sIneénika. SIne¢nik méze byt poskodeny
odletujucimi iskrami.

Higbir surette 1zgara ve mangal yapan cihazlari (gazh, komurld, elektrikli) veya agik
atesi semsiyenin altinda veya yaninda yakmayin - yangin tehlikesi. Semsiye, ugusan
kivilcimlar sebebiyle zarar gorebilir.

Hikonu He BuKopucToByiiTe 6apbekio (ra3ose, ByribHe abo enekTpuyHe) i He
po3nantoiiTe BOroHb Nif, NapacosbKoto abo Nopyuy 3 Het - PUSUK BUHUKHEHHA
noxexi. Mapaconbka Moe ByTH NOLWKOAKEHA iCKpamu, L0 PO3iTaloTbCA.
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® Unter dem Schirm niemals Heizgerate (Gas, Infrarot) oder Grillgerdte verwenden — Brandgefahr.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aopaleiag @ Opée upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila &® Vseobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Guvenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TeXHIKM 6e3nekn
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@ 6 ©

Never use heaters (gas or infrared) under the parasol — risk of fire.

N'utilisez jamais d'appareils de chauffage (gaz, infrarouge) sous le parasol : risque
d'incendie !

Asnjéheré mos pérdorni ngrohés (gaz ose infra té kuge) nén ombrellén e diellit —
rrezik zjarri.

HuKora He “3non3gaiTe NoA YaLbpa OTOMIUTENHM ypeau (ra3oBu, MHdpavepBeHn) —
OMacHoCT OT NoKap.

Nikdy pod slune¢nikem nepouzivejte topidla (plynové, infratervené) — nebezpeci
pozaru.

Anvend aldrig nogen form for varmeapparat (gas, infrargd) under parasollen —
brandfare!

Arge kunagi kasutage paikesevarju all kiittekehasid (gaasi v&i infrapuna) -
tulekahjuoht.

No utilice nunca equipos de calefaccion (gas, infrarrojos) debajo del parasol; existe
peligro de incendio.

Ala koskaan kayta lammittimia (kaasu- tai infrapunaldmmittimia) aurinkovarjon alla -
tulipalon vaara.

Na [N XPNOLUOTIOLEITE KATW Ao TNV OpnpEAa cUOKeUES Béppavong (aépto,
untépuBpeg) — Kivbuvog mupkayLdg.

Ispod suncobrana nikad ne upotrebljavajte grijalice (plin, IC) — opasnost od pozara.
Sose hasznaljon fitéberendezést (gézos, infravoros) az ernyd alatt - tlizveszélyes.

Non utilizzare stufette (a gas, a infrarossi) sotto I'ombrellone: pericolo d'incendio.

Niekada nenaudokite 3ildytuvy (dujiniy arba infraraudonyjy spinduliy) po skéciu -
kyla gaisro pavojus.

@ Nekad neizmantojiet silditajus (gazes vai infrasarkanos) zem saulessarga - pastav
ugunsgréka risks.

@ Gebruik nooit verwarmingsapparaten (gas, infrarood) onder de parasol — er bestaat
dan kans op brand.

Bruk aldri varmeovner (gass eller infrargd) under parasollen - brannfare.

Nigdy nie uzywac grzejnikéw (gaz, podczerwien) pod parasolem —
niebezpieczenstwo pozaru.

Nunca usar aparelhos de agquecimento (gas, infravermelhos) debaixo do guarda-sol:
Perigo de incéndio.

Nu utilizati niciodatd aparate de incalzit (cu gaz, cu radiatii infrarosii) sub umbrela —
pericol de incendiu.

Hukapa He KopucTUTe rpejade (racHe unm HdpaLpBeHe) Ucnog cyHuobpaHa —
0MacHOCT o4, Noapa.

Anvand aldrig varmeapparater (gas, infraréd) under parasollet - brandrisk.

@D Pod parasolom nikoli ne uporabljajte grelnikov (plinskih ali infrardecih) - nevarnost
pozara.

NepouZivajte nikdy ohrievacie pristroje (plynové, infracervené) pod sine¢nikom -
nebezpedenstvo poziaru.

Semsiyenin altinda higbir surette isitici cihazlar (gazlh, kizil6tesi) kullanmayin - yangin
tehlikesi.

@ Hikonwu He BUKOpuMCTOBYITe 06irpiBadi (ra3osi abo iHppauepBoHi) Nig NapaconbKoto -
PU3MK NOXKEXi.
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ﬁ ‘ ® Nur fiir den privaten Gebrauch im AuRenbereich!
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®

The parasol is indented for outdoor and private use only!

)

Le parasol est uniqguement destiné a un usage privé en extérieur !

Cadra dielli éshté e vendosur vetém pér pérdorim té jashtém dhe privat!

® ®

YabpbT 3a C/TbHLE € caMo 3a inyHa ynotpeba Ha oTkpuTo!

Sluneénik je pouze pro soukromé pouziti venku!

® ®

Parasollen er kun til privat anvendelse udendgrs!

Paikesevarju on moeldud ainult valistingimustes ja isiklikuks kasutamiseks!

® ®

El parasol solo esta destinado al uso particular en el exterior!

Aurinkovarjo on tarkoitettu vain ulkokayttoon ja yksityiskayttoon!

® 0

H opmpéha AALou givat HOVo ya tnv BLWTLKA XPron o€ e§wtepkoug xwpoug!

®

Suncobran je samo za privatnu upotrebu na otvorenom!
A naperny6 csak magancélu, kiltéri hasznalatra szolgal!

L'ombrellone & destinato solo all'uso privato in ambienti esterni!

@ 6 ©

Skeétis skirtas naudoti tik lauke ir privaciai!

® ® © ® @ ® @ ©@ ® ©® ©

®

Saulessargs ir paredzéts tikai ara un privatai lietosanai!

De parasol is uitsluitend bestemd voor particulier gebruik buitenshuis!
Parasollen er kun beregnet for utendgrs og privat bruk!

Parasol stoneczny jest przeznaczony tylko do uzytku prywatnego na zewnatrz!
0 guarda-sol destina-se unicamente a utilizagdo no exterior e no dominio privado!
Umbrela de soare este destinatd numai pentru uz privat in spatii exterioare!
CyHU06paH je HamerbeH Camo 3a Cosballikby U NPUBATHY ynoTpeby!
Parasollet ar endast lampligt for privat anvandning utomhus!

Senénik je namenjen samo za zunanjo in zasebno uporabo!

Slnecnik je uréeny iba na sikromné pouzivanie v exteriéri!

Semsiye sadece dis mekanlarda 6zel amagla kullanima yoneliktir!

MapaconbkKa 3 BiACTYNOM NpU3HaYeHa AuLe 419 30BHILUHBOrO Ta NPUBATHOTO
BUKOpUCTaHHA!
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® Lassen Sie den Schirm nicht unbeaufsichtigt. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit der Verpackungsfolie spielen.
Kinder kénnen sich beim Spielen darin verfangen und ersticken.

General safety instructions @ Consignes de sécurité générales @ Udhézime té pérgjithshme sigurie @ 06w ykasaHuA 3a TexHMKa Ha 6esonacHocT @ Vseobecné bezpecnostni pokyny
Generelle sikkerhedsanvisninger @ Uldised ohutusjuhised @ Indicaciones generales de seguridad @ Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet @ levikég unoSeifelg aohaleiag @ Opce upute o sigurnosti
@ Altalanos biztonsagi eléirasok @ Avvertenze di sicurezza generali @ Bendrieji saugos nurodymai @ Visparigi droibas noradijumi @ Algemene veiligheidsinstructies @ Generelle
sikkerhetsinstruksjoner @ Ogdlne zasady bezpieczeristwa @ Avisos gerais de segurangaa @ Indicatii generale de securitate @ OnwTa curypHocHa ynytctea @ Allménna sdkerhetsinstruktioner
@ Splosna varnostna navodila @ VSeobecné bezpecnostné pokyny @ Genel Giivenlik Agiklamalari @ 3aranbHi BKasiBku 3 TexHiku 6e3neku

Never leave the parasol unattended. Keep the packaging of the parasol away from
children, as the plastic foil can cause suffocation.

Ne laissez jamais le parasol sans surveillance. Ne laissez pas les enfants jouer avec le
film d'emballage. En jouant, les enfants peuvent se prendre dans le film et
s'asphyxier.

Asnjéheré mos e lini ombrellén pa mbikéqyrje. Mbajeni paketimin e ombrellés larg
fémijéve, pasi folia plastike mund té shkaktojé mbytje.

He ocrassiite yagbpa 6e3 Haa30p. He ocTasaiTe AeuaTa Aa UrpasT C ONAaKOBbYHOTO
donmo. fleuata morat ja ce OMOTAAT B HEro NPU Urpa U fa ce 3ajyLar.

Nenechavejte slunecnik bez dohledu. Nenechavejte déti, aby si s balici folii hraly.
Déti by se pfi hrani mohly v ni zachytit a udusit.

Lad aldrig parasollen veere uden opsyn. Lad ikke bgrn lege med folien fra
emballagen. Bgrn kan blive viklet ind i den under legen og blive kvalt i den.

Arge kunagi jatke paikesevarju jarelevalveta. Hoidke paikesevarju pakend lastest
eemal, kuna plastkile vdib p&hjustada lambumist.

No deje el parasol sin supervision. No deje que los nifios jueguen con la lamina de
embalaje. Durante el juego, los nifios pueden quedar atrapados y asfixiarse.

Al3 koskaan jata aurinkovarjoa ilman valvontaa. Pida aurinkovarjon pakkaus poissa
lasten ulottuvilta, sillda muovifolio voi aiheuttaa tukehtumisen.

Mnv adprvete TNV opmpéda avermthpntn. Mnv adprvete ta matdid va nailouv pe t
HepBpavn cuokevaoiag Ta matdid Ba prmopoloav KATd To TayViSL va TUAXTOUV pe
autiv Kot va ebdvouv amnd acduéia.

Suncobran ne ostavljajte bez nadzora. Djecu ne pustajte da se igraju ambalaznom
folijom. Djeca bi se za vrijeme igre mogla zaplesti i ugusiti.

Ne hagyja felugyelet nélkil a naperny6t. Ne hagyja a gyermekeket a csomagold
félidval
jatszani. Jaték kozben beleakadhatnak és megfulladhatnak.

Non lasciare incustodito I'ombrellone. Non lasciare che i bambini giochino con la
pellicola di imballaggio. Durante il gioco i bambini potrebbero restare intrappolati e
soffocare.

Niekada nepalikite skécio be priezidros. Saugokite skécio pakuote nuo vaiky, nes
plastikiné plévelé gali sukelti uzdusima.

Nekad neatstajiet saulessargu bez uzraudzibas. Uzglabajiet saulessarga iepakojumu
bérniem nepieejama vieta, jo plastmasas folija var izraisit nosmaksanu.

Laat de parasol niet zonder toezicht. Laat kinderen niet met de verpakkingsfolie
spelen. Kinderen kunnen bij het spelen daarin verstrikt raken en stikken.

La aldri parasollen sta uten tilsyn. Hold parasollens emballasje borte fra barn, da
plastfolien kan forarsake kvelning.

Nie pozostawiac parasola bez nadzoru. Nie pozwala¢ dzieciom bawic sie folig
opakowania. Moga sie one w nig zaplatac i udusic.

Nunca deixe o guarda-sol desatendido. Ndo deixe as criangas brincar com o material
plastico da embalagem. As criangas podem ficar presas no filme plastico e morrer de
asfixia.

Nu ldsati niciodata nesupravegheata umbrela deschisd. Nu lasati copiii sa se joace cu
folia de ambalare. Daca se joaca cu ambalajele, copii se pot incurca in acestea si se
pot asfixia.

Hwukaga He ocTas/bajTe cyHU06paH 6e3 Haa3opa. [pKuTe nakosate cyHLobpaHa
flasbe Of feue, jep nnactuuHa donmja Moxe Aa U3a30Be rylerbe.

Lamna parasollet aldrig utan uppsikt. Lat barn inte leka med forpackningsfolien.
Barn kan trassla in sig under leken och kvévas.

Soncénika nikoli ne puscajte brez nadzora. Embalazo sencnika hranite stran od otrok,
saj lahko plasticna folija povzroci zadusitev.

Nikdy nenechavajte slne¢nik bez dohladu. Nedovolte detom hrat sa s obalovou
féliou. Deti by sa mohli pri hre zabalit do félie a udusit.

Semsiyeyi yalniz birakmayin. Cocuklarin ambalaj folyosuyla oynamasina izin
vermeyin. Cocuklar oyun oynama esnasinda buna kolayca dolanabilir ve
bogulabilirler.

Hikonu He 3anuwaiite napaconbky 6e3 Harnagy. TpumaiTe ynakoBKy Napaconbku
nogani Big, AiTei, OCKiNIbKM NONieTUAEHOBA M/IBKA MOXE CMPUYUHUTY 3a4yXY.
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@® RegelmaRiges Absptilen mit reichlich klarem Wasser beugt starkeren Verschmutzungen vor.
Verwendung von Hochdruckreinigern sind nicht geeignet.

Care and repair instructions @ Entretien et réparation @ Kujdesi dhe riparimi @ Moaapbikka U peMoHT @ Péce a opravy @ Pleje og reparation @ Hooldus ja remont @ Mantenimiento y
reparacién @ Hoito ja korjaus @ Meputoinon kat emiokeur) @ Njega i popravljanje @ Apolas és javitas @ Cura e riparazione @ Prieziiira ir taisymas @ Kop$ana un remonts @ Onderhoud
en reparatie @ Pleie og reparasjon @ Pielegnacja i naprawa @ Conservagio e reparagdo @ Intretinere si reparare ® Hera 1 nonpaska @ Skétsel och reparation @ Nega in popravilo
Osetrovanie a opravy @ Bakim ve Tamir @ [Jornag, i peMoHT

Regular rinsing with plenty of water helps prevent dirt deposits.
Caution: do not use any of the following methods:
Cleaning with high-pressure jet cleaner

Un ringage régulier avec de I'eau claire en abondance évite des salissures tenaces.
Attention, les méthodes de nettoyage suivantes ne sont pas adaptées:
Utilisation de nettoyeurs haute-pression

Shpélarja e rregullt me ujé té bollshém ndihmon né parandalimin e depozitave té
papastértive.
Kujdes: mos pérdorni asnjé nga metodat e méposhtme:
Pastrim me pastrues jet me presion té larté

MeproanYHOTO M3NnnaksBaHe ¢ 06UAHO KOMYECTBO YUCTa BOAA Npeanassa oT no-
CWU/THW 3aMbpPCABaHMA.
BHWMaHMWe, cnefHUTE MOYMCTBAHUA HE Ca NOAXOAALLM:
13MN0/13BaHE Ha ypeau 3a MOYMCTBAHe C BUCOKO HanaraHe

@ Pravidelné oplachovani dostate¢nym mnozstvim Cisté vody predchazi vétsimu
znecisténi.
Pozor, nasledujici druhy ¢isténi nejsou vhodné:
PouZiti vysokotlakych Cisti¢a

Regelmaessig afskylning med rigelige maengder rent vand forbygger kraftigere
tilsmudsning.
Pas pa! De fglgende renggringsmetoder er ikke egnede:
Anvendelse af hgjtryksrenser

@ Regulaarne loputamine rohke veega aitab viltida mustuse ladestumist.
Ettevaatust: arge kasutage Uihtki jargmistest meetoditest:
Puhastamine kdrgsurvepuhastiga

Al enjuagar el parasol regularmente con abundante agua limpia se previene un
ensuciamiento fuerte.
Atencion, los siguientes modos de limpieza no son apropiados:
Uso de limpiadores de alta presion

@ Saanndllinen huuhtelu runsaalla vedelld auttaa ehkdisemain lian kertymista.
Varoitus: Ald kiyta mitddn seuraavista menetelmista:
Puhdistus korkeapainesuihkupuhdistimella

TakTko MAVOLHO pe ddBovo kabapd vepo polapBdavel tn dnpoupyia
HeyaAUTePNG pUTTAVONG.
Mpoacoxn, 8gv evbeikvuvtal Ta mapakdtw eidn kabaplopov:
XpAon kaBapLoTikwy cuckevwv UPNAAG Tiieong

Redovitim ispiranjem velikom koli¢inom ciste vode sprecava se jace oneciscenje.
Pozor, sljedece vrste Cis¢enja nisu prikladne:
Upotreba visokotlaénih uredaja za ¢is¢enje

@ A b, tiszta vizzel vald rendszeres ledblités megel6zi az erds elszennyezédést.
Figyelem! Az alabbi tisztitasi mddok nem alkalmazhatok:
Nagynyomasu moso

@ Un lavaggio periodico con abbondante acqua pulita previene la sporcizia pit
ostinata.
Attenzione, i seguenti tipi di pulizia non sono idonei:
Uso di pulitori ad alta pressione

@ Reguliarus skalavimas dideliu kiekiu vandens padeda isvengti purvo nuosedy.
Ispéjimas: nenaudokite né vieno i$ Siy bady:
Valymas auksto slégio srovés valikliu

@

Regulara skalosana ar lielu Gdens daudzumu palidz novérst netirumu
nogulsnésanos.
Uzmanibu: neizmantojiet nevienu no turpmak minétajam metodém:

tirisana ar augstspiediena striklas tirisanas lidzekli

Door regelmatig afspoelen met voldoende helder water voorkomt sterke vervuiling.
Let op: de volgende reinigingsmethoden zijn niet geschikt:
Gebruik van hogedrukreinigers

Regelmessig skylling med rikelig med vann bidrar til & forhindre smussavleiringer.
Forsiktig: Ikke bruk noen av fglgende metoder:
Rengjgring med hgytrykksspyler

Regularnie sptukiwanie duzg iloscig czystej wody zapobiega powstawaniu wiekszych
zabrudzen.

Uwaga, ponizsze metody czyszczenia nie sg odpowiednie:

Uzycie myjek wysokocisnieniowych

A lavagem regular com abundante dgua limpa ajuda a prevenir sujidade mais forte.
Atencgdo! Os seguintes métodos de limpeza ndo sdo indicados:
Utilizagdo de jatos de alta pressdo

Clatirea periodica cu multa apa curatp previne murddrirea intensa.
Atentie, urmatoarele tipuri de curatare nu sunt adecvate:
Utilizarea aparatelor de curatare cu presiune inalta

Pel0BHO MUCMUpatbe ca NyHO BOAE NOMAsKe Y Clpeyasatby Hacnara Np/basLuTUHe.
Onpes: HemojTe KOPUCTUTK HUjedaH o cneaehux meToaa:
|'{I/ILLlﬁeH:ve €a MN1A3HUM YUCTayem NoLd BUCOKUM NMPUTUCKOM

Regelbunden avskéljning med mycket klart vatten forhindrar kraftigare férorening.
Se upp, foljande rengdringsmetoder ar inte lampliga:
Anvandning av hogtryckstvatt

Redno izpiranje z veliko vode pomaga prepreciti nalaganje umazanije.
Opozorilo: ne uporabljajte nobene od naslednjih metod:
Ciscenje z visokotlagnim Cistilnikom

Pravidelné oplachovanie dostato¢nym mnoZzstvom Cistej vody zabrariuje preventivne
silnejSiemu znedisteniu.

Pozor, nasledujtce druhy Cistenia nie st vhodné:

PouZivanie vysokotlakovych Cisticov

Bol temiz suyla diizenli olarak yikanmasi yogun kirlenmeleri 6nler.
Dikkat, asagidaki temizleme sekilleri uygun degildir:
Yiiksek basingh temizleyicilerin kullanimi

PerynsapHe NpomuBaHHA BEIMKOLO KibKICTIO BOAM AonoMarae 3anobirtu
BifiKNafeHHto 6pyay.

3acTepexeHHs: He BUKOPUCTOBYITE KOAHOMO 3 HaBeAEHMX HUXKYe cnocobis:
OuMLLEHHA 33 ONIOMOTO MUK BUCOKOTO TUCKY
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Aufbewahrung und Transport

@ Fur eine Nichtbenutzung tiber einen langeren Zeitraum (z.B. Winterhalbjahr) den
Plattenstander und Schirm in einem trockenen und staubfreien Raumaufbewahren.
Wahrend der Aufbewahrung Temperaturschwankungen vermeiden. Hierdurch kann es

zur Bildung von Kondensat kommen (Gefahr der Bildung von Stockflecken und Schimmel).

Der Temperaturbereich sollte -20 °C bis +70 °C nicht tiberschreiten.
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Storage and transport @ Stockage et transport @ Magazinimi dhe transporti @ CbxpaHeHwue u TpaHcnopT @ UloZeni a preprava @ Opbevaring og transport @ Ladustamine ja transport

® Almacenamiento y transporte @ Varastointi ja kuljetus @ ®UAagn kat petadopd @ Cuvanje i transport @ Tarolas és szallitds @ Conservazione e trasporto @ Sandéliavimas ir transportavimas
@ Uzglabasana un transportésana @ Opslag en transport @ Lagring og transport @ Przechowywanie i transport @ Armazenamento e transporte @ Depozitare si transport @ CknaguiwTere v

TpaHcnopT @ Forvaring och transport @ Skladiscenje in prevoz @ Uskladnenie a preprava @ Muhafaza Etme ve Nakliye @ 36epiraHHA Ta TpaHCNOPTyBaHHA

If the parasol is not to be used for a prolonged period of time (e.g. during winter
season), place the cross base and the parasol in a dry, dust-free room. During storage,
protect the parasol against high temperature fluctuations, as these could cause
condensation (risk of mildew or mould stains). The parasol should be stored at a
temperature between -20 °C and +70 °C.

En cas d'inutilisation pendant une période prolongée (par ex. période hivernale), rangez
le pied en croix et le parasol dans un endroit sec et sans poussiere. Durant le stockage,
évitez les variations de température. Elles peuvent provoquer la formation de condensat
(risque de formation de piglres d'humidité et de moisissure). La plage de température
doit se situer entre -20 °C et +70 °C.

@ Nése ombrella nuk duhet té pérdoret pér njé periudhé té gjaté kohore (p.sh. gjaté stinés
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Mpu NO-NPOABAKUTENHO HEN3NON3BAHE (HaMp. Npe3 CTyAeHUTe MeceLn) CbXxpaHasanTe
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konebaHuA Ha TemnepaTypaTa. Taka MOXe Aa ce CTUrHe A0 obpasyBaHe Ha KOHAEH3aT
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zpusobit vznik kondenzétu (riziko vzniku plisni a skvrn). Rozsah teplot by nemél prekrocit
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Hvis parasollen ikke skal benyttes i leengere tid (f.eks. i vinterhalvaret), skal den og
krydsfoden opbevares i et tgrt og stgvfrit rum. Temperatursvingninger under
opbevaringen skal undgas. Disse kan forarsage dannelse af kondensvand (og dermed
fare for mugpletter og skimmel). Temperaturomradet ma ikke ligge uden for -20 °C il
+70 °C.

@ Kui paikesevarju ei kasutata pikema aja jooksul (nt talveperioodil), asetage ristipdhi ja
paikesevari kuiva ja tolmuvabasse ruumi. Sailitamise ajal kaitske pdikesevarju suurte
temperatuurikdikumiste eest, kuna need véivad pdhjustada kondenseerumist (hallituse
voi hallituseplekkide tekkimise oht). Paikesevarju tuleks hoida temperatuuril -20 °C kuni
+70 °C.

@ Sino los utilizara durante un periodo de tiempo prolongado (p. €j., el semestre de
invierno), guarde la base para losetas y el parasol en un local seco y libre de polvo. Evite
variaciones de temperatura durante el almacenamiento. En este caso se puede formar
condensacion (peligro de formacion de manchas de humedad y moho). El rango de
temperatura no deberia exceder -20 °C a +70 °C.

@ Jos aurinkovarjoa ei aiota kdyttaa pitkadn aikaan (esim. talvikaudella), aseta ristijalusta
ja aurinkovarjo kuivaan, polyttémaan tilaan. Varastoinnin aikana suojaa aurinkovarjo
suurilta Idmpdotilan vaihteluilta, silld ne voivat aiheuttaa kondenssia (home- tai
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la xprion yta HeyaAUTePO XPOVIKO SLdotnpa (T.X. XELLePWO e§apnvo) Guldgte tn Bdon
TAGKOL KOLL TNV OUTIPEAQL O€ €va oTeYVO Kat EAeUBEPO amod akdvn xwpo. ArodUyeTe KaTd
™ dUAagn Stakupdvoelg Bepuokpaciag. And autég prmopei va SnuioupynBOei
oupnukvwpa (Kivduvog nutoupyioag Aekédwv kat pouxAag). H Beppokpacia mepLloxng
b€ Ba mpémel va untepPBaivel toug -20 °C éwg +70 °C.

Ako ga necete upotrebljavati duze vrijeme (npr. tijekom zime), postolje za ploce i
suncobran ¢uvajte u suhoj prostoriji bez prasine. Tijekom ¢uvanja izbjegavajte promjene
temperature. Na taj nacin moze doci do stvaranja kondenzata (opasnost od stvaranja
mrlja od vlage i plijesni). Temperaturno podrucje treba biti izmedu -20 °C i +70 °C.

@ Hosszan hasznélaton kivil helyezés esetén (pl. télen) a lapos talpat és az erny6t tarolja
szaraz, pormentes helyen. A tarolas kozben kertilje az er6s h6mérséklet-ingadozast. Ettd|
paralecsapddas keletkezhet (ez penészfoltok kialakuldsaval jarhat). A h6mérsékleti
tartomany legyen -20 - 70 °C koz6tt.

@ Se il periodo di inutilizzo & prolungato (ad esempio nel semestre invernale), conservare
la base e I'ombrellone in un luogo asciutto e privo di polvere. Evitare gli shalzi termici
durante la conservazione. Potrebbero causare la formazione di condensa (pericolo di
formazione di macchie e muffa). Non si dovrebbero superare temperature da -20 °C a
+70 °C.

@ Jei skécio nesiruosiama naudoti ilgesnj laikg (pvz., Ziemos sezonu), kryZzminj pagrindg ir
sketj padékite sausoje, nedulkétoje patalpoje. Laikymo metu saugokite skétj nuo dideliy
temperaturos svyravimy, nes jie gali sukelti kondensacija (pelésio ar pelésio démiy
atsiradimo rizika). Skétuva reikeéty laikyti nuo -20 °C iki +70 °C temperataroje.

@ Ja saulessargs netiks lietots ilgaku laiku (pieméram, ziemas sezona), novietojiet krusta
pamatni un saulessargu sausa, no putekliem briva telpa. Uzglabasanas laika pasargajiet
saulessargu no lielam temperaturas svarstibam, jo tas var izraisit kondensaciju (peléjuma
vai peléjuma traipu risks). Saulessargs jauzglaba temperattra no -20 °C lidz +70 °C.

@D Als u de parasol langere tijd niet gebruikt (bv. gedurende de winter), sla dan de
plaatstandaard en de parasol op in een droge en stofvrije ruimte.
Voorkom temperatuurschommelingen tijdens de opslag. Hierdoor kan zich condens
vormen (waardoor vochtvlekken en schimmel kan ontstaan). Het temperatuurbereik
dient -20 °C tot +70 °C niet te overschrijden.

Hvis parasollen ikke skal brukes i en lengre periode (f.eks. i vintersesongen), ma du
plassere kryssfot og parasoll i et tgrt, stvfritt rom. Under oppbevaring ma parasollen
beskyttes mot store temperatursvingninger, da disse kan forarsake kondens (fare for
mugg eller muggflekker). Parasollen bgr oppbevares ved en temperatur mellom -20 °C og
+70 °C.

W przypadku nieuzywania przez dtuzszy okres czasu (np. w okresie jesienno-zimowym)
stojak do ptyt i parasol nalezy przechowywaé w suchym i niezakurzonym pomieszczeniu.
Podczas przechowywania unika¢ wahan temperatury. Mogg one powodowac tworzenie
sie skroplin (niebezpieczenstwo powstania plam i plesni). Zakres temperatury nie
powinien przekracza¢ -20°C do +70°C.

Se o periodo de ndo utilizagdo for mais demorado (p.ex., durante o inverno), guardar a
base porta-placas e o guarda-sol num espago seco e isento de po. Evitar oscilagdes
térmicas durante o armazenamento. Oscilagdes térmicas podem originar a formagdo de
condensado (risco de manchas e bolor). A faixa térmica admissivel é de -20 °C a +70 °C.

Pentru perioadele mai lungi de neutilizare (de ex. sezonul de iarna) suportul cu placi si
umbrela se vor depozita la un loc uscat si ferit de praf. In timpul depozitarii trebuie s3 se
evite variatiile de temperaturd. Prin aceasta se poate ajunge la formarea de condens
(pericol de formare de pete si mucegai). Domeniul de temperatura nu trebuie sa
depdseascd intervalul -20 °C pana la +70 °C.

AKO ce cyHL06paH Hehe KOPUCTUTU AYXKN BPEMEHCKM Nepuog, (HNp. TOKOM 3UMCKe
Ce30He), NoCTaBMTe NOMPEYHY OCHOBY M CyHL,06paH y cyBy npocTopujy 6e3 npawuHe.
TOKOM CKNAAMLITEHA 3AWTUTUTE CYHLOBPAH O BUCOKUX TEMNEepaTypHuX GayKTyaumja,
jep oHe mory “3a3BaTu KoHAeH3auujy (onacHocT og naecHu uau daeka). CyHuobpaH
Tpeba yysaTu Ha TemnepaTypu usmehy -20 °LL n +70 °L.

@ Om parasollet inte ska anvandas under en ldngre tid (t ex vinterhalvaret) bor stativet for
viktplattor och parasollet férvaras i ett torrt och dammfritt rum. Undvik
temperatursvangningar under forvaringen. Det kan medféra, att kondensat bildas (risk
for bildning av stockbldanad och mégel). Temperaturomradet bér inte 6verskrida -20 °C till
+70 °C.

@& Ce senénika ne boste uporabljali dlje ¢asa (npr. v zimski sezoni), postavite krizno podlago
in sencnik v suh in brezprasen prostor. Med skladis¢enjem zascitite sencnik pred velikimi
temperaturnimi nihanji, saj lahko ta povzrocijo kondenzacijo (nevarnost pojava plesni ali
madezev plesni). Temperaturno obmocje ne sme presegati -20 °C do +70 °C.

@ Pri nepouZivani pocas dlhsieho obdobia (napr. v zimnom obdobi) uschovajte panelovy
stojan a slnecnik v suchej miestnosti bez prachu. Pocas Uschovy zabrarite kolisaniu
teploty. M6ze tym déjst k vzniku kondenzétu (riziko vzniku stuchliny a plesne).
Teplotny rozsah by nemal prekrogit -20 °C az +70 °C.

Uzun stireli bir zaman zarfinda (6rnegin kis déneminde) kullanmama durumunda plaka
standini ve semsiyeyi kuru ve tozdan arindirilmis bir yerde muhafaza edin.
Muhafaza etme esnasinda sicaklik dalgalanmalarini engelleyin. Bu sekilde yogusmus su
olusumu séz konusu olabilir (kif lekeleri ve kif olusumu tehlikesi). Sicaklik araligi -20 °C
ile +70 °C'yi asmamahdir.

AKLLO NapaconbKy He NAAHYETLCA BUKOPUCTOBYBATH MPOTATOM TPMBANOrO nepiody yacy
(Hanpuknag, B3UMKY), MOMICTITb XPECTOBMHY | NapaconbKy B CyXe, 3axuLLEHe Big nuay
npumileHHn. Mig yac 36epiraHHA obepiraiiTe NapacobKy Bif BUCOKUX TEMNEPaTyPHUX
KO/MIMBaHb, OCKI/IbKM Lie MOXKe NPU3BECTU A0 YTBOPEHHA KOHAEHCATY (PU3MK NoABM LBini
abo naicHaBux naam). NMapaconbky cnig 36epirat npu Temnepatypi ig -20 °C go +70 °C.
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@® Eine Person darf nur 23 kg heben und transportieren. Fur das Heben und Transportieren
vom Schirm oder einer Wegeplatte sind zwei Personen oder geeignetes Hebezeug

Storage and transport @ Stockage et transport & Magazinimi dhe transporti @ CbxpaHeHue n TpaHcnopT @ UloZeni a pfeprava @ Opbevaring og transport @ Ladustamine ja transport
® Almacenamiento y transporte @ Varastointi ja kuljetus @ ®UAagn kat petadopd @ Cuvanje i transport @ Tarolas és szallitds @ Conservazione e trasporto @ Sandéliavimas ir transportavimas
@ Uzglabasana un transportésana @ Opslag en transport @ Lagring og transport @ Przechowywanie i transport @ Armazenamento e transporte @ Depozitare si transport @ CknaguiwTere v
TpaHcnopT @ Forvaring och transport @ Skladiscenje in prevoz @ Uskladnenie a preprava @ Muhafaza Etme ve Nakliye @ 36epiraHHA Ta TpaHCNOPTyBaHHA

Persons must never lift loads of more 23 kg on their own. To lift and carry the
parasol, or the paving slabs weighing around 25 kg each, always work in teams of
two, or use suitable lifting gear.

Une personne doit seulement lever et transporter 23 kg. Pour lever et transporter le
parasol ou une dalle, deux personnes ou un engin de levage adapté sont
nécessaires.

Personat kurré nuk duhet té ngrené ngarkesa mé shumé se 23 kg veté. Pér té ngritur
dhe mbajtur ombrellén, ose pllakat e shtrimit me peshé rreth 25 kg secila, punoni
gjithmoné né ekipe prej dy vetash ose pérdorni pajisje té pérshtatshme ngritése.

EAMH YOBEK MOMKe A3 NOBAMIa U TPAHCNOPTUPA Camo 23 Kr. 3a NOBAMUIaHeTo U
TPaHCMOPTUPAHETO Ha YaAbpa UK NIoYa ca HEOBXOAUMM ABaMa AyLUN UK
noaXoAsALY NofeMeH MeXaHWU3bM.

Jedna osoba smi zvedat a pfepravovat pouze 23 kg. Pro zvedani a pfepravu
slunecniku nebo dlazdice jsou potieba dvé osoby nebo vhodny zvedak.

En person ma kun Igfte og transportere 23 kg. Til at I¢fte og transportere parasollen
eller en ballastplade kraeves der to personer eller egnet Igftegrej.

Isikud ei tohi kunagi iseseisvalt tdsta ule 23 kg raskusi. Paikesevarju véi umbes 25 kg
kaaluvate plaatide tGstmiseks ja kandmiseks tuleb alati tootada kaheliikmelises
meeskonnas voi kasutada sobivaid tdstevahendeid.

Una persona no debe levantar y transportar mas de 23 kg. Para levantary
transportar el parasol o una loseta se requieren dos personas o un equipo elevador
adecuado.

Henkil6t eivat saa koskaan nostaa yksin yli 23 kg:n painoisia taakkoja. Nostettaessa
ja kannettaessa aurinkovarjoa tai noin 25 kg:n kappalepainoisia laattoja on aina
tyoskenneltava kahden hengen ryhmissa tai kdytettava sopivia nostolaitteita.

‘Eval ATOO ETULTPETIETAL VO GNKWVEL KL VoL peTadépel povo 23 kg. MNa tnv avipwon
1 petadopd tng opmpéhag f mAdkag anattovvtat Vo dtopa i KatdAnAo péoo
avupwaong.

Jedna osoba smije podizati i transportirati samo 23 kg. Za dizanje i transport
suncobrana ili podne ploce potrebne su dvije osobe ili prikladni uredaj za dizanje.

Egy személy nem emelhet és mozgathat 23 kg-nal tobbet. Az ernyd vagy egy jardalap
emeléséhez és szallitdsahoz két személy vagy megfelel6 emelGberendezés
szlikséges.

Una persona puo sollevare e trasportare solo 23 kg. Per il sollevamento e il trasporto
dell'ombrellone o di una piastra sono necessarie due persone o un apparecchio di
sollevamento idoneo.

Asmenys niekada negali patys kelti didesniy nei 23 kg kroviniy. Norédami pakelti ir
pernesti skétj arba grindinio plokstes, kuriy kiekviena sveria apie 25 kg, visada
dirbkite dviese arba naudokite tinkama kélimo jranga.

Cilveki nedrikst vieni pasi pacelt smagumus, kas parsniedz 23 kg. Lai paceltu un
nestu saulessargu vai bruga plaksnes, kas katra sver aptuveni 25 kg, vienmér
stradajiet divata vai izmantojiet piemérotu cel$anas aprikojumu.

Een persoon mag slechts 23 kg tillen en transporteren. Voor het tillen en
transporteren van de parasol of een inlegplaat zijn twee personen of een geschikt
hijsmiddel nodig.

Personer ma aldri Ipfte laster pa mer enn 23 kg alene. Ved lgfting og baering av
parasollen eller belegningsplatene, som veier ca. 25 kg hver, ma man alltid arbeide
to og to, eller bruke egnet Igfteutstyr.

Jednej nie osobie nie wolno dzwigac i transportowac ciezaru powyzej 23 kg. Do
unoszenia i transportu parasola lub obcigznika wymagany jest udziat dwoch oséb lub
uzycie odpowiedniego podnosnika.

Uma pessoa s6 ndo deve levantar em peso ou transportar mais de 23 kg. Para
levantar e transportar o guarda-sol ou um bloco de pedra sdo necessarias duas
pessoas ou meios de elevagdo adequados.

O persoana are voie sa ridice si sa transporte numai 23 kg. Pentru ridicarea si
transportarea umbrelei sau a unei pldci de pavaj este nevoie de doua persoane sau
de utilaj de ridicat adecvat.

Ocobe HWKaza He cMejy camocTanHo noamsatu Tepete sehe oa 23 Kr. 3a nogusarbe
1 HOLLeHe CyHLo6paHa, AU N10Ya 3a NOMNJIoYaBakbe TEKMHE OKO 25 Kr CBaKK, yBeK
paauTe y TUMOBMMA 04, MO ABOje UM KopucTuTe oarosapajyhy onpemy 3a
noausare.

En person far endast lyfta och transportera ca 23 kg. For lyft och transport av
parasollet eller en viktplatta behovs tva personer eller ett Iampligt lyftdon.

Osebe ne smejo same dvigovati bremen, tezjih od 23 kg. Za dvigovanje in prenasanje
sencnika ali tlakovcey, ki vsak tehta priblizno 25 kg, vedno delajte v skupinah po dva
ali uporabite ustrezno dvizno opremo.

Jedna osoba moéze zdvihat a prepravovat iba 23 kg. Na zdvihanie a prepravu
slne¢nika alebo dlazdic su potrebné dve osoby alebo vhodny zdvihaci nastroj.

Bir kisi sadece 23 kg ylik kaldirmali ve tagimalidir. Semsiyenin veya bir zemin
plakasinin kaldirilmasi ve tasinmasi igin iki kisi veya uygun bir kaldirma araci
gereklidir.

3ab0poHAETHCA CAMOCTINHO NigHIMaTV BaHTaxKi Baroto noHag, 23 Kr. na nigiomy Ta
nepeHeceHHA napacosibkv abo TPOTyapHOI MIMTKM Baroio 6aM3bKo 25 Kr KOXKHa,
3aBX/AM NpaLoiTe yasox abo BUKOPUCTOBYITE BiANOBIAHI NiAMOMHI NpUCTPOI.
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Jedna osoba moéze zdvihat a prepravovat iba 23 kg. Na zdvihanie a prepravu
slne¢nika alebo dlazdic su potrebné dve osoby alebo vhodny zdvihaci nastroj.

Bir kisi sadece 23 kg ylik kaldirmali ve tagimalidir. Semsiyenin veya bir zemin
plakasinin kaldirilmasi ve tasinmasi igin iki kisi veya uygun bir kaldirma araci
gereklidir.

3ab0poHAETHCA CAMOCTINHO NigHIMaTV BaHTaxKi Baroto noHag, 23 Kr. na nigiomy Ta
nepeHeceHHA napacosibkv abo TPOTyapHOI MIMTKM Baroio 6aM3bKo 25 Kr KOXKHa,
3aBX/AM NpaLoiTe yasox abo BUKOPUCTOBYITE BiANOBIAHI NiAMOMHI NpUCTPOI.




